

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1000-010	ADDING MACHINE TAPE: ADDING MACHINE TAPE, 2-1/4" WIDE X 150 FT		2.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5300	\$0.5300	\$1.06 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	\$1.08
1005-001	BINDER CLIPS: SMALL (3/4") ACCO OR EQUAL, 12/BOX		158.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$39.50 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.3600	\$0.3600	\$56.88
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3700	\$0.3700	\$58.46
1005-002	BINDER CLIPS: MEDIUM (1-1/4"),12/BOX, ACCO OR EQUAL		168.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3400	\$0.3400	\$57.12 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5700	\$0.5700	\$95.76
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6000	\$0.6000	\$100.80
1005-003	BINDER CLIPS: LARGE (2"),12/BOX, ACCO OR EQUAL		88.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$74.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.1600	\$1.1600	\$102.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$132.00
1010-010	BINDERS, FLEXIBLE: BLACK FLEXIBLE COVER, 1" 3-RINGS FOR 8-1/2" X 11" AVERY DENNISON #311-10 OR EQUAL.		18.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8300	\$0.8300	\$14.94 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$52.56
1015-011	BINDERS, WHITE VIEW, D RING: 1-1/2", WILSON JONES 38634 OR EQUAL		54.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$76.14
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.5300	\$5.5300	\$298.62 *
	Not D Ring						

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1015-011	BINDERS, WHITE VIEW, D RING: 1-1/2", WILSON JONES 38634 OR EQUAL		54.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.9300	\$7.9300	\$428.22
1015-012	BINDERS, WHITE VIEW, D RING: 2", WILSON JONES 38644 OR EQUAL		24.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7600	\$1.7600	\$42.24
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.6700	\$6.6700	\$160.08 *
	Not D Ring						
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.4800	\$7.4800	\$179.52
1015-013	BINDERS, WHITE VIEW, D RING: 3" WILSON JONES 38649 OR EQUAL		17.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$37.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.6900	\$8.6900	\$147.73 *
	Not D Ring						
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$12.8000	\$12.8000	\$217.60
1015-014	BINDERS, WHITE VIEW, D RING: 4", WILSON JONES 38654 OR EQUAL		19.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.6300	\$12.6300	\$239.97 *
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.6600	\$13.6600	\$259.54
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$19.7300	\$19.7300	\$374.87
1016-011	BINDERS, BLACK VIEW, D RING: 1-1/2", WILSON JONES 38634 OR EQUAL		30.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$42.30
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$75.00 *
	Not D Ring						
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.5500	\$5.5500	\$166.50
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6300	\$7.6300	\$228.90

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1016-012	BINDERS, BLACK VIEW, D RING: 2", WILSON JONES 38644 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.4800	\$2.4800	\$24.80
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$34.00 *
		Not D Ring					
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.6800	\$6.6800	\$66.80
1016-013	BINDERS, BLACK VIEW, D RING: 3", WILSON JONES 38649 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$4.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.6800	\$8.6800	\$8.68
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.2100	\$10.2100	\$10.21
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$12.3000	\$12.3000	\$12.30
1018-011	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 1", RED, AVERY #79589 OR EQUAL		23.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0200	\$2.0200	\$46.46
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8200	\$4.8200	\$110.86 *
		Not D Ring					
1018-012	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 2", RED, AVERY #79582 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 169519 - - Avery 27203	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.5700	\$5.5700	\$5.57 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8700	\$6.8700	\$6.87
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$8.00
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.7100	\$9.7100	\$9.71
1018-021	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 1", BLUE, AVERY #79889 OR EQUAL		13.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8200	\$4.8200	\$62.66 *
1018-022	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 2", BLUE, AVERY #79882 OR EQUAL		5.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: not D ring	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7700	\$3.7700	\$18.85

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1018-022	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 2", BLUE, AVERY #79882 OR EQUAL		5.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$6.8700	\$6.8700	\$34.35 *
	Not D Ring						
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$40.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$9.7100	\$9.7100	\$48.55
1018-033	BINDERS, HEAVY DUTY, EZ-D RING BINDERS: 3", BLACK, AVERY #79983 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$90.00 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$10.4500	\$10.4500	\$104.50
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$12.0100	\$12.0100	\$120.10
1021-001	PLASTIC BINDING COMBS: 5/16" DIAMETER, 100/BOX, BLACK, FELLOWS #52507		1.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$2.92 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$4.50
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$8.7700	\$8.7700	\$8.77
1021-003	PLASTIC BINDING COMBS: 3/8" DIAMETER, 100/BOX, BLACK, FELLOWS # 52325		1.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$3.46 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$5.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$8.8600	\$8.8600	\$8.86
1021-005	PLASTIC BINDING COMBS: 1/2" DIAMETER, 100/BOX, BLACK, FELLOWS # 52326		1.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.3000	\$5.3000	\$5.30 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$6.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$13.2900	\$13.2900	\$13.29
	Alt Bid: sold 50/box	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$25.0200	\$25.0200	\$25.02

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1036-010	CALENDARS: CALENDAR 22" X 17" MONTHLY DESK PAD CALENDAR, ACADEMIC YEAR, OCEAN BLUE OR MOUNTAIN, COLOR NOT IMPORTANT		69.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 12 modern, black corners pg 84	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$116.61 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$173.88
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$483.00
1036-011	CALENDARS: PLANNER 9 X 12 AT A GLANCE ACADEMIC MONTHLY PLANNER SEPT. '14 - DECEMBER '15, 2 PAGE PER MONTH		27.00	EACH			
	Alt Bid: 120092 - - House of Doolittle 265-02 - Jul - Aug	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2600	\$5.2600	\$142.02 *
1036-012	CALENDARS: AT A GLANCE BRAND REFILL #E717-50, 3 1/2" x 6", 2-PAGE SPREAD PER WEEKDAY, 1/2 HOURLY APPOINTMENTS		5.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.8000	\$1.8000	\$9.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$10.15
1040-020	BLACKBOARD ACCESSORIES: ERASERS, WOOL DOUBLE STITCHED (GLUED TYPE NOT ACCEPTABLE) 5" X 2" X 1-1/4", SCHOOLMATE #2020 OR EQUAL.		17.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$11.05 *
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$64.43
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$221.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.0800	\$16.0800	\$273.36
1040-025	BLACKBOARD ACCESSORIES: BRAHAM CHALKBOARD CLOTH, 15" X 36"		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.3300	\$4.3300	\$17.32 *
1040-030	BLACKBOARD ACCESSORIES: POINTER, 3 FT., RUBBER TIP, SCHOOL MART #084468.		1.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7900	\$1.7900	\$1.79 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1043-010	CHALK: WHITE DUSTLESS, 12 STICKS PER BOX, 12 BOXES PER CTN. DIXON #31144		27.00	CN	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$81.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.4400	\$4.4400	\$119.88
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$126.90
1043-020	CHALK: YELLOW DUSTLESS, 12 STICKS PER BOX, 12 BOXES PER CTN. DIXON #31344		11.00	CN	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$33.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.4400	\$4.4400	\$48.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$51.70
1043-030	CHALK: ASSORTED COLORS, 12 STICKS OF 12, DUSTLESS, 12 BOX/ CTN. PRANG HYGIERIA #61400 OR EQ.		16.00	CN			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$76.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.9500	\$5.9500	\$95.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$96.00
1048-010	CLASS PLAN BOOK: CLASS RECORD BOOK, 11" X 8 1/2", 10 WK, 35 STUDENT, ELAN #R1035		24.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$36.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$81.36
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$5.6900	\$5.6900	\$136.56
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.7800	\$5.7800	\$138.72
1048-015	CLASS PLAN BOOK: KING SIZE 11" X 14" 40 WEEKS, HAMMOND STEPHENS #414D-40		5.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.8200	\$3.8200	\$19.10 *
1048-025	CLASS PLAN BOOK: 8-1/2" X 11". 40 WEEKS, SPIRAL BOUND, 6 PERIODS/DAY. HAMMOND 5052		3.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1900	\$1.1900	\$3.57 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$6.57

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1048-025	CLASS PLAN BOOK: 8-1/2" X 11". 40 WEEKS, SPIRAL BOUND, 6 PERIODS/DAY. HAMMOND 5052		3.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.1800	\$4.1800	\$12.54
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$7.5900	\$7.5900	\$22.77
1048-030	CLASS PLAN BOOK: TEACHER PLAN BOOK FILLER, 6 PERIOD, STANDARD BLOCK STYLE, SQUIBB		15.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$12.15 *
1048-032	CLASS PLAN BOOK: MODERN TEACHER PLAN BOOK NO 5, 8 CLASS PERIODS, BOOK 8-1/2" X 11" BLOCK SIZE 1-7/8" X 7/8", 40 WEEKS, KURTZ # 1653		18.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5900	\$1.5900	\$28.62 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8100	\$2.8100	\$50.58
1052-010	CLIPBOARDS: 9 X 12-1/2" MASONITE, W/CLAMP		64.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.7300	\$0.7300	\$46.72 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$51.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$61.44
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.1100	\$1.1100	\$71.04
1052-012	CLIPBOARDS: 9 X 15-1/2" MASONITE, W/CLAMP		31.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$27.90 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0100	\$1.0100	\$31.31
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$34.10
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2200	\$1.2200	\$37.82
1060-001	COMPOSITION BOOKS: WHITE PAPER PRESSBOARD COVER, 48 PAGES, 16# STOCK, RULED 3/8", 8-1/2" X 7" CENTER STAPLED, MODERN #54ST 12/PKG		16.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: sewed not stapled	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.2300	\$4.2300	\$67.68 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1060-002	COMPOSITION BOOKS: BEGINNING LEVEL COMPOSITION BOOKS, 10-1/2" X 8", 72 PAGES SEWN, RULING 3/8", LINE 3/16", DESCENDER SPACE 3/8", 25/PKG, MODERN THIRD COMPOSITION BOOK #1410		18.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$14.8300	\$14.8300 \$266.94 *
1060-003	COMPOSITION BOOKS: RULED 3/8", 48 PAGES, 8-1/2" X 7" CENTER STRIP SEWN BINDING, 12/PKG, MODERN #54		26.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$2.1900	\$2.1900 \$56.94 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$4.2300	\$4.2300 \$109.98
1060-004	COMPOSITION BOOKS: HEAVY FLEXIBLE PRESSBOARD COVER, PRINTED WITH TABLE OF INFORMATION, CONTAINING 16 LB WHITE PAPER, RULED 3/8", BOOK IS SEWN WITH STRIP BINDING, 72 PAGES, 8-1/2" X 7", MODERN #56, 12 BOOKS/PKG		16.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$2.8200	\$2.8200 \$45.12 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$4.9400	\$4.9400 \$79.04
1060-005	COMPOSITION BOOKS: SKIP A LINE, 9-3/4" X 7-3/4", 3/4" RULE, 3/8" BROKEN LINE, BLUE CLASSROOM DIRECT #085301-206 OR EQUAL		1.00		EA		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$1.0000	\$1.0000 \$1.00 *
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING		\$8.5400	\$8.5400 \$8.54
1060-009	COMPOSITION BOOKS: MARBLE WITH SEMI STIFF COVER, 9-3/4" X 7-1/2", WITH MARGIN		92.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$0.4900	\$0.4900 \$45.08 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$0.7100	\$0.7100 \$65.32
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.		\$0.8700	\$0.8700 \$80.04
1060-010	COMPOSITION BOOKS: 16 LB PAPER, RULED 3/8" WITH RED MARGIN LINE, MARBLE PRINTED HARD COVER, SEWN CLOTH BINDING, 9-3/4" X 7-1/2", 200 PAGES		44.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$0.6600	\$0.6600 \$29.04 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$0.7700	\$0.7700 \$33.88

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1060-010	COMPOSITION BOOKS: 16 LB PAPER, RULED 3/8" WITH RED MARGIN LINE, MARBLE PRINTED HARD COVER, SEWN CLOTH BINDING, 9-3/4" X 7-1/2", 200 PAGES		44.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.1400	\$1.1400	\$50.16
1060-016	COMPOSITION BOOKS: 8-1/2" X 7", 96 PAGES, WIREBOUND WILL OPEN & LIE FLAT, 16 LB PAPER, 3/8" RULED, 12/PKG, MODERN OR EQUAL		6.00		PK		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.7300	\$6.7300	\$40.38 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.6500	\$7.6500	\$45.90
1060-018	COMPOSITION BOOKS: MARBLE, QUAD RULED, 7-1/2" X 9-3/4", 100 SHEETS		20.00		EA		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$24.20 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$40.60
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$56.80
1060-020	COMPOSITION BOOKS: HEAVY FLEXIBLE PRESSBOARD COVER, PRINTED WITH TABLE OF INFORMATION, 16 LB WHITE PAPER, 3/8" RULED, BOOK IS SEWN WITH STRIP BINDING, 72 PAGES, 10.5" X 8", MODERN #156.		8.00		DZ	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.4700	\$5.4700	\$43.76 *
1060-030	COMPOSITION BOOKS: MY FAVORITE STORIES BOOK, 9" X 12" STAPLED, 24 SHEETS, PAPER RULED FOR DRAWING ON 1/2 PAGE & 1-1/2 PAGE FOR WRITING. RULED 5/8" WITH 5/16" SKIPLINE, 25/PKG KURTZ #01814		2.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$28.8800	\$28.8800	\$57.76 *
1060-035	COMPOSITION BOOKS: COMPOSITION BOOKS, 72 PAGES, 1/2" RULING, 1/4" SKIP LINE, 1/4" DESCENDER SPACE, MODERN 1409, 25/PACKAGE		3.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$15.5100	\$15.5100	\$46.53 *
1060-036	COMPOSITION BOOKS: COMPOSITION BOOKS, 72 PAGES, 10.5" X 8", MODERN 1056, DZ, KURTZ #01427		2.00		DZ	(No substitutes)	

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1060-036	COMPOSITION BOOKS: COMPOSITION BOOKS, 72 PAGES, 10.5" X 8", MODERN #01427		2.00			(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.4700	\$5.4700	\$10.94 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.0500	\$7.0500	\$14.10
1060-045	COMPOSITION BOOKS: PRIMARY COMPOSITION BOOK, 7-1/2 X 9-1/2, 72 PAGES, MEAD # 09956		10.00			(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$10.50 *
1068-010	CORRECTION FLUID: LIQUID PAPER, FAST DRY SMOOTH COVERAGE, 3 BOTTLES/PACK, LIQUID PAPER #56431		39.00			(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.7000	\$2.7000	\$105.30 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$124.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$125.19
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.1200	\$4.1200	\$160.68
1068-020	CORRECTION FLUID: LIQUID PAPER, ORIGINAL CORRECTION FLUID		29.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.1300	\$1.1300	\$32.77 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$10.8000	\$10.8000	\$313.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.2800	\$11.2800	\$327.12
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$348.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.8400	\$12.8400	\$372.36
1068-040	CORRECTION FLUID: CORRECTION PEN, WHITE, BIC #WOSQP11		50.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$62.50 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$70.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$74.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$79.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1068-040	CORRECTION FLUID: CORRECTION PEN, WHITE, BIC #WOSQP11		50.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.9200	\$1.9200	\$96.00
1068-041	CORRECTION FLUID: PENTEL PRESTO! FLAT BARREL CORRECTION PEN, WHITE, STAPLES # 521930		4.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$7.60 *
1070-010	CORRECTION TAPE: LIQUID PAPER DRYLINE GRIP CORRECTION TAPE # 6624; SINGLE LINE 5MM X 8.5M, 2/PKG		70.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$238.00 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$280.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.4100	\$4.4100	\$308.70
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$5.7100	\$5.7100	\$399.70
1070-012	CORRECTION TAPE: CORRECTION TAPE REFILLS FOR TOMBOW MONO DISPENSERS		9.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$25.20 *
1070-013	CORRECTION TAPE: CORRECTION TAPE DISPENSER, TOMBOW MONO		7.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.8800	\$1.8800	\$13.16 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.0200	\$2.0200	\$14.14
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.6300	\$3.6300	\$25.41
1072-001	COVER UP & LABELING TAPE: 2-LINE WIDTH X 700", WHITE, 3M #652		2.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$4.40 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$4.48
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.3300	\$2.3300	\$4.66
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$6.92

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1080-010	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CRAYOLA, STANDARD SIZE, 8 COLORS, TUCK BOX, CRAYOLA # 52-0008		69.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.3900	\$0.3900	\$26.91 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.4500	\$0.4500	\$31.05
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$40.71
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$40.71
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6600	\$0.6600	\$45.54
1080-015	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CRAYOLA, LARGE SIZE, 8 COLORS, TUCK BOX, CRAYOLA # 52-0080		15.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$16.50 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$18.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$22.35
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$22.95
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.6800	\$1.6800	\$25.20
1080-020	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CRAYOLA, STANDARD SIZE, 16 COLORS, TUCK BOX, CRAYOLA # 52-0016		119.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.7400	\$0.7400	\$88.06 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$107.10
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9100	\$0.9100	\$108.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1100	\$1.1100	\$132.09
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$151.13
1080-025	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CRAYONS, CRAYOLA 96 COUNT, INCLUDES 16 FLUORESCENT, IN HINGED BOX WITH BUILT-IN SHARPENER, CRAYOLA #52-0096		19.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$91.20 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1400	\$5.1400	\$97.66
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.2000	\$5.2000	\$98.80
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$110.96

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1095-010	DIVIDERS : INDEX MAKER, CLEAR LABEL DIVIDERS, WHITE TABS, 3-HOLE PUNCHED, 5 TAB, 5 SETS/BOX, AVERY 11436		5.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$16.0000	\$16.0000	\$80.00 *
1095-011	DIVIDERS : INDEX MAKER, CLEAR LABEL DIVIDERS, WHITE TABS, 3-HOLE PUNCHED, 8 TAB, 5 SETS/BOX, AVERY 11437		2.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$38.00 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$29.7500	\$29.7500	\$59.50
1095-021	DIVIDERS : INDEX MAKER, CLEAR LABEL DIVIDERS, WHITE TABS, 3-HOLE PUNCHED, 8 TAB, 25 SETS/BOX, AVERY 11447		1.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$80.0000	\$80.0000	\$80.00 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$115.4400	\$115.4400	\$115.44
1095-022	DIVIDERS : AVERY BIG TAB WRITE-ON DIVIDER WITH ERASABLE TAB - WRITE-ON 5 TAB(S)/SET 8.50"x11" - 5/SET MULTICOLOR TAB		43.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$34.40 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$56.33
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$59.77
1095-030	DIVIDERS : DIVIDERS, AVERY-STYLE STANDARD COLLATED LEGAL INDEX EXHIBIT DIVIDERS, SIDE-TAB, A-Z, 8-1/2" X 11", AVERY 1400		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$5.10 *
1095-035	DIVIDERS : POCKET DIVIDERS, DOUBLE POCKET FOR BINDERS, 5/PACK, AVERY 03075		32.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.6400	\$1.6400	\$52.48 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$54.40
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$72.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1095-040	DIVIDERS : INSERTABLE DIVIDERS WITH BIG TABS, BUFF, ASSORTED COLORS, 8-TAB, PK OF 4 SETS, OFFICE DEPOT # 976344		13.00			(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 033195 - - sold per set	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.8900	\$0.8900	\$11.57 *
1100-010	RUBBER BANDS: #54 ASSORTED, 1 LB., UNV-00154		19.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$55.48 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.3800	\$3.3800	\$64.22
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$76.00
1100-020	RUBBER BANDS: #16, 2-1/2" X1/16", 1 LB, UNV-00116		1.00				
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$4.39 *
1100-025	RUBBER BANDS: #18, 3" X1/16", 1 LB, UNV-00118		2.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$5.84 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$6.48
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.6700	\$4.6700	\$9.34
1100-030	RUBBER BANDS: #33, 3-1/2" X1/8", 1 LB, UNV-00133		1.00				
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$3.24 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.6700	\$4.6700	\$4.67
1100-035	RUBBER BANDS: #64, 3-1/2" X1/4", 1 LB, UNV-00164		2.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$5.84 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$6.40
1100-036	RUBBER BANDS: #64, 3-1/2" X1/4", 1 LB, ALLIANCE PALE CREPE GOLD BOX OF 490		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6900	\$7.6900	\$7.69 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1100-040	RUBBER BANDS: # 33, 3-1/2" X 1/8", 1 LB, ALLIANCE 20335		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: sold 1/4 lb package only	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$6.48 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6900	\$7.6900	\$15.38
1100-101	RUBBER BANDS: ALLIANCE RUBBER BANDS #117B Size 7 x 1/8 250 PACK		1.00	PACK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: sold 1/4 lb package	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$0.95 *
1110-010	EASEL PADS/PAPER: CHART TABLET, RULED 32"H X 24"W, 1" RULED, 25 SHEETS/PAD, PACON 74610		50.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.0600	\$4.0600	\$203.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$300.00
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$12.3400	\$12.3400	\$617.00
1110-012	EASEL PADS/PAPER: EASEL PAD, 27" X 34", RULED W/FAINT BLUE 1" LINES 3 HOLE PUNCHED TOP FOR EASEL, 50 SHTS/PAD, 2 PADS/BOX		10.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.0200	\$11.0200	\$110.20 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$127.60
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$17.3400	\$17.3400	\$173.40
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$18.0000	\$18.0000	\$180.00
1110-020	EASEL PADS/PAPER: CHART TABLET, RULED 32" X 24" X 1-1/2" RULED, 25 SHEETS/PAD, PACON 74710		31.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.1900	\$4.1900	\$129.89 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$170.19
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$186.00
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$12.3400	\$12.3400	\$382.54

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1110-022	EASEL PADS/PAPER: CHART TABLET, 24" X 16", 1-1/2" RULED, 25 SHTS/PAD, WIREBOUND, PACON 74720		27.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$108.00 *
1110-024	EASEL PADS/PAPER: 24" X 36" SHEETS, RULED ON BOTH SIDES W/1-1/2" SPACING & 3/4" MID-LINE, 2-HOLE PUNCHED, 100 SHT/PKG, PACON # PAC5163		4.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$22.5300	\$22.5300	\$90.12 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$45.0000	\$45.0000	\$180.00
1110-030	EASEL PADS/PAPER: UNRULED, 12" X24", WHITE NEWS, 500 SHTS/REAM, 5 REAMS/CARTON, KURTZ 02307 OR EQUAL		3.00	CN			
	Alt Bid: 12 x 18	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$33.3500	\$33.3500	\$100.05 *
1110-040	EASEL PADS/PAPER: POST-IT SELF STICK EASEL PADS, UNLINED, 20" X 30", WHITE, 30 SHEETS/PAD, 2 PADS/CARTON, MMM-559		18.00	CT	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$38.5000	\$38.5000	\$693.00 *
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$39.0000	\$39.0000	\$702.00
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$44.2700	\$44.2700	\$796.86
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$46.0400	\$46.0400	\$828.72
1110-042	EASEL PADS/PAPER: POST-IT SELF STICK EASEL PADS, LINED, 20" X 30", YELLOW, 30 SHEETS/PAD, 2 PADS/CARTON, MMM-561		15.00	CT	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$40.0000	\$40.0000	\$600.00 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$42.7000	\$42.7000	\$640.50
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$45.0000	\$45.0000	\$675.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$46.6800	\$46.6800	\$700.20
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$49.1100	\$49.1100	\$736.65

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1115-001	ENVELOPES: 6" X 9" CLASP OPEN END. 28#, JUTE, 100/BOX		9.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.5100	\$5.5100	\$49.59 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.2800	\$6.2800	\$56.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.4300	\$6.4300	\$57.87
1115-005	ENVELOPES: 7-1/2" X 10-1/2", CLASP OPEN END, 28#, JUTE, 100/BOX		3.00	BX			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$21.60 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.7200	\$9.7200	\$29.16
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$9.9000	\$9.9000	\$29.70
1115-010	ENVELOPES: CATALOG, 9" X 12", 28 LB, OPEN END, GUMMED FLAP, 100/BOX		12.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.4800	\$6.4800	\$77.76 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$16.5200	\$16.5200	\$198.24
1115-011	ENVELOPES: 9" X 12" CLASP OPEN END, 28#, JUTE, 100/BOX		8.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.3500	\$7.3500	\$58.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$65.76
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.9100	\$9.9100	\$79.28
1115-013	ENVELOPES: #10 SELF SEAL, 4 1/8 x 9 1/2		1.00	BOX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.6500	\$11.6500	\$11.65
1115-020	ENVELOPES: 10" X 13", CLASP OPEN END, 28#, JUTE, 100/BOX.		2.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.2100	\$7.2100	\$14.42 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.7800	\$8.7800	\$17.56
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.8300	\$9.8300	\$19.66

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1115-021	ENVELOPES: CATALOG, 10" X 13" GUMMED, 28 LB,100/BOX, KURTZ 17086		2.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.0400	\$7.0400	\$14.08 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$27.7400	\$27.7400	\$55.48
1115-022	ENVELOPES: CATALOG, 10" X 13", 28 LB., GUMMED, 500/CASE, KURTZ BROTHERS, #17086.		1.00	CS			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$35.2000	\$35.2000	\$35.20 *
1115-023	ENVELOPES: CATALOG, 10" X 13", SELF SEAL, WHITE, 28 LB STOCK, 100/BOX		4.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$11.3600	\$11.3600	\$45.44 *
1115-025	ENVELOPES: INTER-DEPARTMENTAL, 10" X 13", 3 COLUMNS, LINES ON BOTH SIDES, STRING & BUTTON FLAP, 28 LB, 100/BOX		1.00	BX			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$16.5000	\$16.5000	\$16.50 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$23.1000	\$23.1000	\$23.10
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$34.2200	\$34.2200	\$34.22
1115-030	ENVELOPES: 12" X 15 1/2", CLASP, OPEN END, 100/BOX, KURTZ #17055 OR EQUAL.		3.00	BX			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$9.5600	\$9.5600	\$28.68 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$11.6100	\$11.6100	\$34.83
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.3600	\$13.3600	\$40.08
1115-040	ENVELOPES: #10 WHITE WOVEN, 24 LB, 500/BOX		4.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$7.2800	\$7.2800	\$29.12 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.4600	\$8.4600	\$33.84
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.4700	\$9.4700	\$37.88
1115-041	ENVELOPES: #10 SECURITY BUSINESS ENVELOPES, 500/BOX		7.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$9.2500	\$9.2500	\$64.75 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1115-041	ENVELOPES: #10 SECURITY BUSINESS ENVELOPES, 500/BOX		7.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.6500	\$11.6500	\$81.55
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$60.6800	\$60.6800	\$424.76
1115-042	ENVELOPES: #6 PLAIN ENVELOPES, ROUNDED FLAP, 3-5/8" X 6-1/2", 24 LB, 500/BOX		2.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.6300	\$6.6300	\$13.26 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$14.20
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.4400	\$8.4400	\$16.88
1115-043	ENVELOPES: Quality Park® Tyvek® Envelopes, 12" x 15 1/2", White, Box Of 100, Office Depot Item # 675139		1.00	BOX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$57.0000	\$57.0000	\$57.00 *
1120-010	ERASERS: SOFT PINK, 80/BOX, BLOCK ERASER, KURTZ 07007 OR EQUAL		17.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$23.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$41.65
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$55.93
1120-015	ERASERS: RUBBER, PENCIL CAP, 144/BOX, DIXON 34500 OR EQUAL		22.00	BX			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$19.80 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$20.68
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1600	\$1.1600	\$25.52
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$26.40
1120-020	ERASERS: STAEDTLER MARS PLASTIC ERASERS, 4/PACK, MANUFACTURER # 52650BK4 US		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.4000	\$4.4000	\$92.40 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1143-010	FILE FOLDERS: MANILA, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX		50.00	BX			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$240.00 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.5900	\$5.5900	\$279.50
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.8600	\$5.8600	\$293.00
1143-011	FILE FOLDERS: RED, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, ESSELTE 15213		9.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$6.8200	\$6.8200	\$61.38 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.4600	\$7.4600	\$67.14
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$16.5000	\$16.5000	\$148.50
1143-012	FILE FOLDERS: BLUE, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, ESSELTE 15213		10.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.0700	\$7.0700	\$70.70 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.4600	\$7.4600	\$74.60
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$16.5000	\$16.5000	\$165.00
1143-014	FILE FOLDERS: YELLOW, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, ESSELTE 15213		12.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$86.40 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.4600	\$7.4600	\$89.52
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$16.5000	\$16.5000	\$198.00
1143-015	FILE FOLDERS: NAVY BLUE, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 PINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, ESSELTE 15213		2.00	BX			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$22.0000	\$22.0000	\$44.00 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1143-016	FILE FOLDERS: GREEN, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, ESSELTE 15213		5.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8200	\$6.8200	\$34.10 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.4600	\$7.4600	\$37.30
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$16.5000	\$16.5000	\$82.50
1143-017	FILE FOLDERS: PURPLE, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, SMEAD # 13034		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$120.00 *
1143-018	FILE FOLDERS: GRAY, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, SMEAD # 12334		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$26.0000	\$26.0000	\$26.00 *
1143-019	FILE FOLDERS: PINK, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE HEIGHT, 100/BOX, SMEAD # 12634		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$96.00 *
1143-020	FILE FOLDERS: LAVENDER, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 11 POINT COLOR STOCK, REINFORCED TAB, 100/BOX, SMEAD # 12434		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$48.00 *
1143-021	FILE FOLDERS: MANILLA, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 11 POINT COLOR STOCK, REINFORCED TAB, 100/BOX, SMEAD #10330		10.00	PACK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.4900	\$8.4900	\$84.90 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$110.00
1143-024	FILE FOLDERS: TEAL, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 11 POINT COLOR STOCK, REINFORCED TAB, 100/BOX, SMEAD #13134		2.00	PACK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$26.0000	\$26.0000	\$52.00 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1143-024	FILE FOLDERS: TEAL, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 11 POINT COLOR STOCK, REINFORCED TAB, 100/BOX, SMEAD #13134		2.00	PACK	(No substitutes)		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$33.2700	\$33.2700	\$66.54
1143-025	FILE FOLDERS: ASST COLORS, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, EXTRA HEAVY TAG, 11 POINT GUIDE, 100/BOX		21.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8200	\$6.8200	\$143.22 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2700	\$7.2700	\$152.67
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$21.3900	\$21.3900	\$449.19
1143-026	FILE FOLDERS: SMEAD FILE FOLDER, 1/3-CUT TAB, RIGHT POSITION, LETTER SIZE, MANILA, 100/BOX (10333)		2.00	BOX	(No substitutes)		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$15.4800	\$15.4800	\$30.96 *
1143-030	FILE FOLDERS: SMEAD SUPER TAB FILE FOLDERS, ASST COLORS, LETTER SIZE, 1/3 CUT, 11 POINT STOCK, SCORED FOR 3/4" EXPANSION, 100/BOX, SMEAD #11987		8.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$27.0000	\$27.0000	\$216.00 *
1143-100	FILE FOLDERS: MANILLA, LEGAL SIZE, 1/3 CUT, HEAVY TAG, 100/BOX, SMEAD 153C OR EQUAL		3.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.4700	\$7.4700	\$22.41 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.4900	\$7.4900	\$22.47
1145-005	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: STANDARD GREEN ,1/5 TAB, REINFORCED PENDAFLEX STYLE, 25/BOX, ESSELTE 415215		29.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.7900	\$13.7900	\$399.91 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.4000	\$14.4000	\$417.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$17.0600	\$17.0600	\$494.74
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$20.2900	\$20.2900	\$588.41

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1145-006	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: STANDARD GREEN ,1/5 TAB, REINFORCED PENDAFLEX STYLE, 25/BOX, ESSELTE 415215, 2 INCH		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.7900	\$15.7900	\$15.79 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$19.00
1145-007	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: STANDARD GREEN ,1/5 TAB, REINFORCED PENDAFLEX STYLE, 25/BOX, ESSELTE 415215, 3 INCH		2.00			(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$17.3800	\$17.3800	\$34.76 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$21.0000	\$21.0000	\$42.00
1145-010	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: BLUE, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX STYLE, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$16.0000	\$16.0000	\$16.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$20.2900	\$20.2900	\$20.29
1145-011	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: RED, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215, 2 INCH		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$19.00 *
1145-012	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: RED, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$19.00 *
1145-014	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: YELLOW, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		3.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$57.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$20.2900	\$20.2900	\$60.87

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1145-016	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: PINK, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		1.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$19.0000	\$19.0000	\$19.00 *
1145-018	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: NAVY BLUE, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX STYLE, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		1.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$24.00 *
1145-020	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: PURPLE, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED PENDAFLEX STYLE, LETTER SIZE, 25/BOX		1.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$16.0000	\$16.0000	\$16.00 *
1145-022	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: ASSORTED, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, PENDAFLEX, 25/BOX, LETTER SIZE, ESSELTE 415215		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$17.6800	\$17.6800	\$70.72 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$18.0000	\$18.0000	\$72.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$27.7100	\$27.7100	\$110.84
1145-024	FILE FOLDERS, HANGING: STANDARD GREEN, 1/5 TAB, REINFORCED, LEGAL SIZE, 25/BOX , UNIVERSAL 14215		1.00	BX			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$5.7000	\$5.7000	\$5.70 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.6100	\$7.6100	\$7.61
1148-015	FILE POCKETS/JACKETS: FILE POCKET, 5-1/4 EXPANSION, LETTER SIZE		20.00	EA			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.6800	\$0.6800	\$13.60 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.8900	\$0.8900	\$17.80
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$6.3200	\$6.3200	\$126.40

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1148-020	FILE POCKETS/JACKETS: FILE JACKETS, TOP STRAIGHT CUT 2" EXPANSION, SMEAD 50/BOX		2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: sold per each	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.3900	\$0.3900	\$0.78
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$10.50 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.3700	\$13.3700	\$26.74
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.0000	\$14.0000	\$28.00
1165-001	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: "SIGN HERE", 3M 680-SH2		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$71.40 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.9600	\$3.9600	\$83.16
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$84.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.4600	\$4.4600	\$93.66
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.6500	\$5.6500	\$118.65
1165-002	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: RED, 3M 680-RD2		10.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$30.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$34.30
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$38.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.8700	\$3.8700	\$38.70
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$39.00
1165-003	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: BLUE, 3M 680-BE2		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$12.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$13.72
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$15.20
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$15.60

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1165-004	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: GREEN, 3M 680-GN2		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$9.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$10.29
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$11.40
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$11.70
1165-005	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: YELLOW, 3M 680-YW2		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$21.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$24.01
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$26.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.8700	\$3.8700	\$27.09
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$27.30
1165-006	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: ORANGE, 3M 680-OE2		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$12.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$13.72
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$15.20
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.9800	\$4.9800	\$19.92
1165-007	FLAGS, POST IT, 1" X 1.7" 50 FLAGS/PAD, 2 PADS/PKG: PURPLE, 3M 680-PU2		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$21.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$24.01
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$26.60
1166-010	FLAGS/TABS, MISCELLANEOUS: POST IT FLAGS, 1/2" X 1-7/10", "SIGN HERE", ASST COLORS, 30 FLAGS/PAD, 4 PADS/PKG, 3M 684-SH		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.8600	\$3.8600	\$27.02 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1166-010	FLAGS/TABS, MISCELLANEOUS: POST IT FLAGS, 1/2" X 1-7/10", "SIGN HERE", ASST COLORS, 30 FLAGS/PAD, 4 PADS/PKG, 3M 684-SH		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$28.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.3500	\$4.3500	\$30.45
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.6100	\$4.6100	\$32.27
1166-020	FLAGS/TABS, MISCELLANEOUS: POST IT FLAGS (3/8" x 1-7/10") ASST STANDARD COLORS, 35 FLAGS/PAD, 4 PADS/PKG, 3M 683-4		17.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$47.60 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$56.61
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$57.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7400	\$3.7400	\$63.58
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$66.30
1166-030	FLAGS/TABS, MISCELLANEOUS: TABS, POST-IT DURABLE TABS, 1" X 1-1/2", BLUE, RED& YELLOW, 22 TABS/PAD, 3 PADS/PKG, 3M # 686RYB		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3100	\$4.3100	\$17.24 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$18.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8600	\$4.8600	\$19.44
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.0500	\$5.0500	\$20.20
1166-032	FLAGS/TABS, MISCELLANEOUS: TABS, POST-IT DURABLE TABS, 1" X 1-1/2", GREEN, ORANGE, PINK, 22 TABS/PAD, 3 PADS/PKG, 3M #686-PGO		8.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3100	\$4.3100	\$34.48 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$36.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8600	\$4.8600	\$38.88
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.0500	\$5.0500	\$40.40

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1180-010	FLASH CARDS: 3" X9". 100 LG TAGBOARD, RULED 1-1/2" GUIDELINE ON ONE SIDE, SINGLE RULE ON OPPOSITE SIDE, 100 STRIPS/PKG, ASST COLOR,PACON 5172 OR EQUAL		25.00	PKG			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.1600	\$4.1600	\$104.00 *
1185-010	METAL FOIL: ALUMINUM FOIL - 12" WIDE - 10 FT ROLL		4.00	ROLL			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.1200	\$4.1200	\$16.48 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.6000	\$4.6000	\$18.40
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$19.20
1190-020	FOLDERS, PROJECT: HEAVY WEIGHT POLYPROPYLENE, 2 POCKET PORTFOLIOS, 25/BOX, GREEN		5.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: sold per each	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$2.95
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$75.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$17.5000	\$17.5000	\$87.50
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$18.6100	\$18.6100	\$93.05
1192-001	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57701, LIGHT BLUE		26.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$182.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9100	\$7.9100	\$205.66
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$27.6400	\$27.6400	\$718.64
1192-003	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57703, LIGHT GREEN		25.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$175.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9200	\$7.9200	\$198.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1192-005	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57711, RED		31.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.6900	\$6.6900	\$207.39 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$217.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$256.99
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$9.1300	\$9.1300	\$283.03
1192-007	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57756, GREEN		7.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$49.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9200	\$7.9200	\$55.44
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$58.03
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$24.1400	\$24.1400	\$168.98
1192-009	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57709, YELLOW		25.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$173.75 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$175.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$207.25
1192-012	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57738, ROYAL BLUE		22.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.5000	\$6.5000	\$143.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$152.90
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9200	\$7.9200	\$174.24
1192-014	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57704, WHITE		14.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1192-014	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57704, WHITE		14.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$97.30 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$98.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$116.06
1192-016	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57706, BLACK		2.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$14.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9200	\$7.9200	\$15.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$16.58
1192-020	FOLDERS, TWIN POCKET, OXFORD ESSELTE, 3 TANG FASTENERS, 8-1/2 X 11, 25/BOX: #57713, ASSORTED COLORS		24.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.5000	\$6.5000	\$156.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$166.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.6500	\$7.6500	\$183.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2900	\$8.2900	\$198.96
1200-010	GLUE: GLUE, ALL PURPOSE, 4 OZ., W/DISPENSER TOP, ELMERS #372		56.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.8300	\$0.8300	\$46.48 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8700	\$0.8700	\$48.72
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$53.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$53.76
1200-015	GLUE: GLUE, WHITE ALL PURPOSE W/DISPENSER TOP, 16 OZ, ELMERS 371		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$6.58 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$7.58

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1200-015	GLUE: GLUE, WHITE ALL PURPOSE W/DISPENSER TOP, 16 OZ, ELMERS 371		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$7.60
1200-020	GLUE: GLUE, WHITE ALL PURPOSE, 1 GAL, ELMERS #395		2.00	GL	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$22.00 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$26.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$13.2000	\$13.2000	\$26.40
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$13.4400	\$13.4400	\$26.88
1205-010	GLUE, STICKS: GLUE STICK, ALL-PURPOSE, 0.77 OZ, ELMERS #E516		545.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$425.10 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$436.00
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.8300	\$0.8300	\$452.35
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$463.25
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$512.30
1205-015	GLUE, STICKS: GLUE STICK, 1.41 OZ, PURPLE, UHU # SAU99653		86.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$135.88 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.8600	\$1.8600	\$159.96
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$165.98
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.0800	\$2.0800	\$178.88
1205-100	GLUE, STICKS: KRAFT GLUE STICKS FOR USE WITH HIGH-TEMP AND LOW TEMP GLUE GUNS, CERTIFIED AP NON-TOXIC, 5/16" DIAMETER, CLEAR, 100/PACKAGE		7.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$9.1600	\$9.1600	\$64.12 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1208-001	GLUE, RUBBER CEMENT: RUBBER CEMENT, 4 OZ CONTAINER, ROSS OR EQUAL		7.00	EA			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$8.40
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$8.40 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$9.24
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.3300	\$1.3300	\$9.31
1210-010	GLUES, SPECIALITY ADHESIVES: CEMENT FOR MENDING WOOD, ETC, 1 OZ. TUBE, DEVCON DUCO #6245 OR EQUAL		2.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$3.78 *
1220-010	HIGHLIGHTERS: YELLOW ACCENT MARKER, 12/PKG, SANFORD #25005		41.00	PK			
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$172.20 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.5000	\$4.5000	\$184.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1200	\$5.1200	\$209.92
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.3800	\$5.3800	\$220.58
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1200	\$6.1200	\$250.92
1220-020	HIGHLIGHTERS: SHARPIE ACCENT POCKET FLORESCENT HIGHLIGHTER, PINK, SHPE27		10.00	EA			
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$4.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4500	\$0.4500	\$4.50
1220-025	HIGHLIGHTERS: HIGHLIGHTERS, SHARPIE LIQUID ACCENT, PEN STYLE, ASSORTED COLORS, 5/PACK, SHARPIE # 24575		34.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.0400	\$5.0400	\$171.36 *
1220-030	HIGHLIGHTERS: HIGHLIGHTERS, SHARPIE ACCENT, ASSORTED COLORS, PACK OF 6, CHISEL TIP, SHARPIE #25076		64.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$177.92 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1225-001	HOLE PUNCHERS: HAND HELD, ROUND DIE 1/4" HOLE, TOP QUALITY NICKEL PLATED, SINGLE HOLE PUNCH, INCLUDES CLIPPLING RECEPTACLE. WILL PUNCH UP TO 10 SHEETS OF 16# PAPER.		4.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$2.24 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$2.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.5600	\$2.5600	\$10.24
1225-005	HOLE PUNCHERS: HEAVY DUTY, PAPER PUNCH 1/4" HOLE DIAM, THROAT REACH 1-1/4", W/VINYL CUSHIONED HANDLES, STEEL CONST. MC GILL #52500		3.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.1600	\$1.1600	\$3.48 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$15.30
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.9700	\$7.9700	\$23.91
1225-015	HOLE PUNCHERS: SWINGLINE EASY TOUCH HEAVY DUTY PAPER PUNCH, BLACK, PUNCHES 9/32" HOLES AND UP TO 32 SHTS OF 20 LB PAPER, ALL METAL CONSTRUCTION, SWINGLINE MODEL SWI74300		5.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$40.0000	\$40.0000	\$200.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$67.2600	\$67.2600	\$336.30
1240-021	INDEX CARD, FILE BOXES: PLASTIC, FOR 3" x 5" CARDS, 3" DEEP, KURTZ #13135		5.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5900	\$1.5900	\$7.95 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$8.70
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0900	\$2.0900	\$10.45
1240-031	INDEX CARD, FILE BOXES: PLASTIC, FOR 4" x 6" CARDS, 4" DEEP, KURTZ #13136		5.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.3300	\$2.3300	\$11.65 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$12.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9800	\$2.9800	\$14.90

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1240-041	INDEX CARD, FILE BOXES: PLASTIC, FOR 5" x 8" CARDS, 5" DEEP, KURTZ #13137		2.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$6.58 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$7.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3200	\$4.3200	\$8.64
1250-011	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" x 5", RULED, WHITE, 90# STOCK		235.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.3200	\$0.3200	\$75.20 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$82.25
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.3700	\$0.3700	\$86.95
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4600	\$0.4600	\$108.10
1250-012	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", BLUE, RULED, 90# STOCK		58.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$28.42 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$29.58
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$43.50
1250-013	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", GREEN, RULED, 90# STOCK		60.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$29.40 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$30.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$45.00
1250-014	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", CHERRY RULED, 90# STOCK		44.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$21.56 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$22.44
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$33.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1250-015	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", CANARY RULED, 90# STOCK		47.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$23.03 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$23.97
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$35.25
1250-016	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", SALMON, RULED, 90# STOCK		36.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$17.64 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$18.36
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$27.00
1250-021	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", PLAIN, WHITE, 90# STOCK		32.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.3200	\$0.3200	\$10.24 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$11.20
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$11.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4600	\$0.4600	\$14.72
1250-022	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", BLUE, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		34.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$16.66 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$17.34
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$25.50
1250-023	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", GREEN, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		18.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$8.82 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$9.18
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$13.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1250-024	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", CHERRY, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		19.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$9.31 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$9.69
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$14.25
1250-025	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", CANARY, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		22.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$10.78 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$11.22
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$16.50
1250-026	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 3" X 5", SALMON, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		25.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$12.25 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$12.75
1250-031	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", WHITE, RULED, 90# STOCK		62.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.5800	\$0.5800	\$35.96 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$37.82
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6300	\$0.6300	\$39.06
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6900	\$0.6900	\$42.78
1250-032	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", BLUE, RULED, 90# STOCK		26.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$17.42 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$20.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$30.42
1250-035	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", CANARY, RULED, 90# STOCK		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$14.07 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1250-035	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", CANARY, RULED, 90# STOCK		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$16.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$24.57
1250-036	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", SALMON, RULED, 90# STOCK		20.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$13.40 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$23.40
1250-041	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" x 6", WHITE, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		41.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.5800	\$0.5800	\$23.78 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$25.01
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6300	\$0.6300	\$25.83
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$26.65
1250-042	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" X 6", BLUE, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		19.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$12.73 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$15.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$22.23
1250-045	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" X 6", CANARY, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		17.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$11.39 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$13.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$19.89
1250-046	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 4" X 6", SALMON, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		26.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$17.42 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1250-061	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 5" x 8", WHITE, RULED, 90# STOCK		58.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8700	\$0.8700	\$50.46 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$52.20
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$55.68
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	\$66.12
1250-071	INDEX CARDS, 100/PKG: 5" x 8", WHITE, PLAIN, 90# STOCK		71.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.8700	\$0.8700	\$61.77 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$63.90
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$68.16
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	\$80.94
1275-015	LABELS: WHITE MAILING LASER LABELS, 1" X 2-5/8", 750 /BOX AVERY 5260		14.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$100.80 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.4000	\$7.4000	\$103.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.4100	\$8.4100	\$117.74
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.6600	\$8.6600	\$121.24
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.7300	\$9.7300	\$136.22
1275-016	LABELS: WHITE MAILING LABELS, 1" X 2-5/8", 3000/BOX AVERY 5160		21.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$22.9000	\$22.9000	\$480.90 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$23.6000	\$23.6000	\$495.60
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$26.3500	\$26.3500	\$553.35
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$27.9700	\$27.9700	\$587.37
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$28.0300	\$28.0300	\$588.63

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1275-017	LABELS: CLEAR, LASER MAILING LABELS, 1" X 2-5/8", 750/BOX, AVERY 5630		2.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$17.0000	\$17.0000	\$34.00 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$22.2100	\$22.2100	\$44.42
1275-018	LABELS: WHITE INKJET ADDRESS LABELS, 1" X 2-5/8", 750/BOX, AVERY 8160		10.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$72.00 *
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$7.4000	\$7.4000	\$74.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$7.6800	\$7.6800	\$76.80
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.4200	\$8.4200	\$84.20
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.4400	\$8.4400	\$84.40
1275-025	LABELS: WHITE LASER MAILING LABELS, 1" X 4", 500/BOX, AVERY 5261		3.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$22.50 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$9.7300	\$9.7300	\$29.19
1275-029	LABELS: WHITE INKJET RETURN ADDRESS LABELS, 1/2" X 1-3/4", 2000/BOX, AVERY 8167		1.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$8.00 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$10.3900	\$10.3900	\$10.39
1275-030	LABELS: WHITE INKJET SHIPPING, 2" X 4", 250/BOX AVERY 8163		8.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.4000	\$7.4000	\$59.20 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.4400	\$8.4400	\$67.52
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$9.7300	\$9.7300	\$77.84
1275-031	LABELS: WHITE LASER SHIPPING LABELS, 2" X 4", 1000/BX, AVERY #5163		11.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$23.7000	\$23.7000	\$260.70 *
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$24.6000	\$24.6000	\$270.60

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1275-031	LABELS: WHITE LASER SHIPPING LABELS, 2" X 4", 1000/BX, AVERY #5163		11.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$26.2700	\$26.2700	\$288.97
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$28.8100	\$28.8100	\$316.91
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$28.8700	\$28.8700	\$317.57
1275-033	LABELS: AVERY TRUE BLOCK WHITE LASER SHIPPING LABELS, AVERY #5126, 5 1/2" x 8 1/2"		3.00	BOX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$25.5000	\$25.5000	\$76.50 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$27.1100	\$27.1100	\$81.33
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$28.8100	\$28.8100	\$86.43
1275-041	LABELS: WHITE INKJET FILE FOLDER, 2/3" X 3-7/16", 750/BOX AVERY 8366		1.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.0000	\$14.0000	\$14.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.2500	\$14.2500	\$14.25
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$17.9800	\$17.9800	\$17.98
1275-051	LABELS: COLOR CODING LABELS REMOVEABLE LASER - RED 3/4" DIAMETER		1.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7600	\$1.7600	\$1.76 *
1275-053	LABELS: COLOR CODING LABELS REMOVEABLE LASER - BLUE 3/4" DIAMETER		1.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$1.70 *
1277-010	LABELS, NAME BADGES: NAME BADGE LABELS, HELLO MY NAME IS... SELF ADHESIVE BADGES 2-11/32" x 3-3/8", 100/PACK, AVERY		4.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$4.96 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$4.96
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$16.8800	\$16.8800	\$67.52

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1277-020	LABELS, NAME BADGES: NAME BADGES, BLUE BORDER, SELF ADHESIVE, 100/PACK,AVERY 5144		3.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$3.72 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$3.72
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$6.00
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$6.75
1282-010	LOOSE LEAF RINGS: RINGS, NOTEBOOK 1", 100/BOX, GENERAL #BR-3		8.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$20.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.6000	\$3.6000	\$28.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7200	\$3.7200	\$29.76
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7800	\$4.7800	\$38.24
	Alt Bid: FA116 - - set/50	3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$9.4900	\$9.4900	\$75.92
1282-015	LOOSE LEAF RINGS: RINGS, NOTEBOOK 1-1/2", 100/BOX, GENERAL #BR-5		9.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.3400	\$3.3400	\$30.06 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$36.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8000	\$6.8000	\$61.20
1300-010	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: WASHABLE, BROAD LINE, 12 ASST COLORS,12/BOX. CRAYOLA #BIN587812		40.00	BX			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.6000	\$3.6000	\$144.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$148.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.2500	\$4.2500	\$170.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$171.60
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.7100	\$4.7100	\$188.40

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1300-020	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC, FINE TIP, 8 /SET, NON-TOXIC, CRAYOLA #58-7709		73.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL				\$1.8000	\$1.8000	\$131.40 *
	5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC				\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$146.00
	4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.				\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$148.19
	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$2.1000	\$2.1000	\$153.30
	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$159.87
1300-030	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: WASHABLE, WEDGE TIP, 8 ASST COLORS, CRAYOLA #58-7208		19.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL				\$2.0600	\$2.0600	\$39.14 *
	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$2.8100	\$2.8100	\$53.39
	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$2.9800	\$2.9800	\$56.62
	4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.				\$3.1200	\$3.1200	\$59.28
1300-035	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: WASHABLE, THIN LINE, 8 ASST COLORS, CRAYOLA #58-7809		42.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC				\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$67.20 *
	1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL				\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$84.00
	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$99.54
	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$2.7300	\$2.7300	\$114.66
	4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.				\$3.1200	\$3.1200	\$131.04
1300-037	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: WASHABLE, CONICAL TIP, 8 ASST COLORS, CRAYOLA # 58-7808		28.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC				\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$44.80 *
	1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL				\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$56.00
	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$60.20
	4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.				\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$73.36
	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$2.7200	\$2.7200	\$76.16

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1300-050	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: BROAD LINE MARKER CLASSPACK, 256 MARKERS, 16 EACH OF 16 DIFFERENT COLORS, PACKAGED IN REUSABLE STORAGE CASE, CRAYOLA # 58-8201		12.00			(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$49.5000	\$49.5000	\$594.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$51.0000	\$51.0000	\$612.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$57.7600	\$57.7600	\$693.12
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$58.2200	\$58.2200	\$698.64
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$63.8200	\$63.8200	\$765.84
1302-001	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: ASSORTED COLORS, FINE TIP, 4/PKG, SCHOOL SPECIALTY 30418843		65.00				
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4600	\$1.4600	\$94.90 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$191.10
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$208.65
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$246.35
1302-010	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: BLACK 12/BOX, LOW ODOR, FINE POINT, EXPO 86001		58.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.4000	\$6.4000	\$371.20 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.7200	\$6.7200	\$389.76
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.8400	\$8.8400	\$512.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.4400	\$10.4400	\$605.52
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.8000	\$13.8000	\$800.40
1302-020	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: BLACK, EXPO 80001, 12/ BOX, LOW ODOR, CHISEL TIP		54.00			(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.7000	\$6.7000	\$361.80 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$388.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1600	\$10.1600	\$548.64
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.8800	\$11.8800	\$641.52
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.1800	\$13.1800	\$711.72

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1302-021	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: RED, EXPO 80002 , 12/ BOX, LOW ODOR, CHISEL TIP		13.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$97.50 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$97.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1600	\$10.1600	\$132.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.8800	\$11.8800	\$154.44
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.1800	\$13.1800	\$171.34
1302-022	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: BLUE, EXPO 80003, 12/BOX, LOW ODOR, CHISEL TIP		24.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$180.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$180.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1600	\$10.1600	\$243.84
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.8800	\$11.8800	\$285.12
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.1800	\$13.1800	\$316.32
1302-023	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: GREEN, EXPO 80004, 12/BOX, LOW ODOR, CHISEL TIP		22.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.5000	\$7.5000	\$165.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1600	\$10.1600	\$223.52
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.8800	\$11.8800	\$261.36
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.1800	\$13.1800	\$289.96
1302-030	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: EXPO FINE POINT, BLACK, 12/BOX, MANUFACTURER # 84001		8.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.2400	\$8.2400	\$65.92 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$9.7200	\$9.7200	\$77.76
1302-040	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: 4 COLOR BROAD TIP, 4 COLOR SET, BLACK, RED, BLUE, GREEN,DIXON #92140		37.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$92.50 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1302-040	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: 4 COLOR BROAD TIP, 4 COLOR SET, BLACK, RED, BLUE, GREEN,DIXON #92140		37.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.6100	\$2.6100	\$96.57
1302-042	MARKERS, DRY ERASE: EXPO LOW ODOR, 12 COLOR SET, CHISEL TIP, SANFORD 81043		39.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1000	\$10.1000	\$393.90 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$10.8000	\$10.8000	\$421.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.7800	\$11.7800	\$459.42
1304-001	MARKERS, FELT NIB, WATERBASE, LIQUI-MARK L800 OR EQUAL: BLACK		5.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$1.35 *
1304-002	MARKERS, FELT NIB, WATERBASE, LIQUI-MARK L800 OR EQUAL: RED		7.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$1.33 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$1.89
1304-003	MARKERS, FELT NIB, WATERBASE, LIQUI-MARK L800 OR EQUAL: BLUE		10.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$1.90 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$2.70
1304-006	MARKERS, FELT NIB, WATERBASE, LIQUI-MARK L800 OR EQUAL: PURPLE		6.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.1900	\$0.1900	\$1.14 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.2700	\$0.2700	\$1.62
1306-010	MARKERS, FLIP CHART: SHARPIE , (NON-BLEED), SET OF 8,BULLET TIP SANFORD #22478		37.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.3000	\$4.3000	\$159.10 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$173.90
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$188.70

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1306-010	MARKERS, FLIP CHART: SHARPIE , (NON-BLEED), SET OF 8,BULLET TIP SANFORD #22478		37.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$222.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$6.9700	\$6.9700	\$257.89
1308-010	MARKERS, LIQUI-MARK 1000 OR EQUAL, 12/BOX: THIN LINE, BLACK		17.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$34.68 *
1310-001	MARKERS, LIQUI-MARK SHARP MARK, FINE POINT, PERMANENT: BLACK, #93121		16.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.2600	\$0.2600	\$4.16 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.3300	\$0.3300	\$5.28
1312-002	MARKERS, METALLIC: SARGENT ART LIQUID METAL METALLIC, SET OF 6 INCLUDES GOLD, SILVER, BLUE, GREEN, VIOLET & RED, SARGENT #22-1506		15.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.6600	\$1.6600	\$24.90 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$28.35
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$31.05
1312-003	MARKERS, METALLIC: SHARPIE METALLIC MARKERS, SILVER, PACK OF 4, OFFICE DEPOT # 592264		6.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$24.00 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.3200	\$4.3200	\$25.92
1315-001	MARKERS, PERMANENT: CHISEL POINT, BLACK, 12/PKG		3.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4000	\$2.4000	\$7.20 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.8200	\$2.8200	\$8.46
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$16.47

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1315-002	MARKERS, PERMANENT: CHISEL POINT, RED, 12/PKG		1.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$2.52 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8200	\$2.8200	\$2.82
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$5.49
1317-001	MARKERS, SHARPIE PERMANENT: CHISEL TIP, BLACK, 4/PKG, MFG # SAN38264PP		17.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$37.40 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$48.96
1317-002	MARKERS, SHARPIE PERMANENT: KING SIZE, SHARPIE PRO, CHISEL POINT, BLACK, 12 / BOX #15001		3.00	BOX	(No substitutes)		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$10.8000	\$10.8000	\$32.40 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$12.5000	\$12.5000	\$37.50
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4400	\$13.4400	\$40.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$18.8000	\$18.8000	\$56.40
1317-003	MARKERS, SHARPIE PERMANENT: PERMANENT CHISEL TIP, RED #38202 OFFICE DEPOT, 4/PKG		12.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$34.56 *
1320-001	MARKERS, SHARPIE FINE POINT PERMANENT: BLACK # 30001		27.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$5.3400	\$5.3400	\$144.18 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$5.4000	\$5.4000	\$145.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2800	\$7.2800	\$196.56
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.7400	\$7.7400	\$208.98
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$226.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1320-002	MARKERS, SHARPIE FINE POINT PERMANENT: RED # 30002		7.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$42.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$42.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2800	\$7.2800	\$50.96
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.7400	\$7.7400	\$54.18
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.5200	\$8.5200	\$59.64
1320-003	MARKERS, SHARPIE FINE POINT PERMANENT: BLUE # 30003		9.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$54.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$54.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2800	\$7.2800	\$65.52
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.7400	\$7.7400	\$69.66
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.5200	\$8.5200	\$76.68
1320-010	MARKERS, SHARPIE FINE POINT PERMANENT: BLACK, 5/PACK, #30665		28.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$84.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7200	\$3.7200	\$104.16
1322-002	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT FINE-POINT, 4/PACK, SHARPIE # 30074		48.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8900	\$2.8900	\$138.72 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$153.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2200	\$3.2200	\$154.56
1322-004	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT, RETRACTABLE, FINE POINT, 3 COLOR SET RED, BLUE, BLACK, SHARPIE # 32726		23.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.5900	\$6.5900	\$151.57 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1322-006	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT, ULTRA FINE, 5/PACK, #37675		35.00				
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	(No substitutes) \$3.5900	\$3.5900	\$125.65 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$190.40
1322-007	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT, CHISEL TIP, 4/PACK, #38254		7.00				
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	(No substitutes) \$3.0700	\$3.0700	\$21.49 *
1322-008	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT, CHISEL TIP, 8/PACK, MFG # 38250		16.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	(No substitutes) \$4.9900	\$4.9900	\$79.84 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$5.2000	\$5.2000	\$83.20
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$5.5000	\$5.5000	\$88.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.7000	\$5.7000	\$91.20
1322-010	MARKERS, SHARPIE, ASST COLOR SETS: PERMANENT, FINE POINT, 12/PACK, MFG # 30075		21.00				
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	(No substitutes) \$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$107.10 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.1400	\$7.1400	\$149.94
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.2600	\$8.2600	\$173.46
1324-001	MARKERS, SUPER SHARPIE PERMANENT: BLACK # 33001		48.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	(No substitutes) \$0.9900	\$0.9900	\$47.52 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$48.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$53.76
1324-002	MARKERS, SUPER SHARPIE PERMANENT: RED # 33002		7.00				
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	(No substitutes) \$0.9900	\$0.9900	\$6.93 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$7.84

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1324-003	MARKERS, SUPER SHARPIE PERMANENT: BLUE # 33003		7.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$7.84 *
1350-010	STORAGE: COMPRESSED AIR DUSTER, 10 OZ		18.00	EA			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$54.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$62.28
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$85.50
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.3200	\$11.3200	\$203.76
1350-020	STORAGE: WHISTLES, BRASS WITH WOVEN LANYARD		7.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.8300	\$1.8300	\$12.81 *
1350-030	STORAGE: STUDENT NAME PLATES, 18" X 4" STANDARD MANUSCRIPT, 36/PKG, KURTZ 34468 OR EQUAL		1.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.9100	\$4.9100	\$4.91 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.9200	\$4.9200	\$4.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$7.5900	\$7.5900	\$7.59
1350-040	STORAGE: REINFORCEMENTS, SELF-STICK WHITE, 200/PKG, KURTZ 03115 OR EQUAL		8.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.3200	\$0.3200	\$2.56 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6000	\$0.6000	\$4.80
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.1800	\$1.1800	\$9.44
1350-050	STORAGE: SANITIZING WIPES, 110/TUB, LEMON SCENT, LYSOL OR CLOROX		115.00	TUB			
	Alt Bid: Lysol - Ocean Fresh - 110 ct	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.4400	\$10.4400	\$1,200.60 *
1350-051	STORAGE: ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES FOR HANDS AND FACE (KURTZ # 40231)		35.00	TUB			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.2800	\$6.2800	\$219.80 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1350-066	STORAGE: See Jane Work® Decorative Storage, Small Woven Bin, 4 3/5"H x 7 3/10"W x 10"D, Black		4.00	EACH			
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$6.6400	\$6.6400	\$26.56
1350-070	STORAGE: TWINE, WHITE, COTTON, 8 OZ BALL, 750'		5.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.7800	\$1.7800	\$8.90 *
	Alt Bid: 122143 - - 600 ft	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$15.00
1350-080	STORAGE: LETTER TRAYS, WIRE, 10" X 14" X 2-1/2"		11.00	EA			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$37.40 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.5100	\$3.5100	\$38.61
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.6100	\$3.6100	\$39.71
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$55.00
1350-090	STORAGE: COMPASS WITH PENCIL, SCALED INCH/CENTIMETERS, BALL BEARING TYPE, KURTZ 06203 OR EQUAL		3.00	DZ			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$10.38 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$4.0700	\$4.0700	\$12.21
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$6.0300	\$6.0300	\$18.09
1350-110	STORAGE: OIC NON-SKID BOOKENDS, 9"H, BLACK, OFFICE DEPOT # 522322		2.00	PR			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.2200	\$5.2200	\$10.44 *
1350-115	STORAGE: DAB AND SEAL ENVELOPE MOISTIONER, NON-WATER/REFILLABLE		2.00	EACH			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.6800	\$1.6800	\$3.36 *
1350-124	STORAGE: Self-Retracting Utility Knife		2.00	EACH			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$5.56 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.6800	\$3.6800	\$7.36

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1350-124	STORAGE: Self-Retracting Utility Knife		2.00	EACH			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.1900	\$8.1900	\$16.38
1350-130	STORAGE: MESH DESK ORGANIZER WITH FIVE UPRIGHT SECTIONS - WB MASON #SAF-3256BL		1.00	EACH			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$20.6100	\$20.6100	\$20.61 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$21.0000	\$21.0000	\$21.00
1350-131	STORAGE: FRONT LOAD WIRE DESK TRAY - WB MASON P. 101 # FEL-60012		9.00	EACH			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$30.60 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.5100	\$3.5100	\$31.59
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.6100	\$3.6100	\$32.49
1360-010	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (1-1/2" X2"), YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PD, 12 PADS/PKG, 3M		28.00	PK			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$26.60 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7300	\$1.7300	\$48.44
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$95.20
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.6000	\$4.6000	\$128.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.2800	\$5.2800	\$147.84
1360-012	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES, (1-1/2" X 2") ASSORTED COLORS, 100 SHTS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, POST IT 653A		20.00	PK			
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$84.00 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$96.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4600	\$5.4600	\$109.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.3100	\$6.3100	\$126.20
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.5400	\$6.5400	\$130.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1360-020	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (3" x 3"), 100 SHT/PAD, 5 PADS/PKG, YELLOW, 3M 654		16.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: sold per each	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$15.36 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.4000	\$2.4000	\$38.40
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$56.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.1000	\$5.1000	\$81.60
1360-022	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT POP UP NOTES (3" x 3"), 100 SHT/PAD, 6 PADS/PKG, YELLOW, 3M R-335, LINED		20.00	PK			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$120.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8200	\$6.8200	\$136.40
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$139.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.0600	\$7.0600	\$141.20
1360-023	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT POP UP NOTES (3" x 3"), 100 SHT/PAD, 6 PADS/PKG, COLORED, 3M R-33012AN - MUST BE POP UP		20.00	EACH			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.4200	\$6.4200	\$128.40 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8200	\$7.8200	\$156.40
1360-024	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT POP-UP NOTE REFILLS, 3" X 3", 6/PKG, 90 SHTS/PAD, 2 EACH COLOR, 3M #R330-6AQ		11.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.7700	\$6.7700	\$74.47 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.2200	\$14.2200	\$156.42
1360-026	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (3" X 3"),YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PD, 12 PADS/PKG, 3M		15.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.8900	\$3.8900	\$58.35 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.3400	\$4.3400	\$65.10
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$126.00
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$10.4000	\$10.4000	\$156.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1360-026	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (3" X 3"),YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PD, 12 PADS/PKG, 3M		15.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$12.2400	\$12.2400	\$183.60
1360-028	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (3" X 3"),PASTEL, 100 SHTS/PD, 5 PADS/PKG, 3M		21.00	PK			
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$88.20 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$9.0100	\$9.0100	\$189.21
	Alt Bid: sold 12 per package	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.5000	\$13.5000	\$283.50
1360-029	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT-NOTES (2" x 2") , ELECTRIC GLOW 8/PKG #MMM6228SSAN		4.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$18.80 *
1360-030	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT NOTES (3" X 5"),RULED YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, 3M 635-YW		24.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$15.5000	\$15.5000	\$372.00 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$17.2800	\$17.2800	\$414.72
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$18.0000	\$18.0000	\$432.00
1360-031	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: Post-IT-NOTES (2" x 2") , JEWEL TONES 8/PKG #MMM6228SSAU		1.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$4.7000	\$4.7000	\$4.70 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.2700	\$5.2700	\$5.27
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$7.9100	\$7.9100	\$7.91
1360-040	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT SUPER STICKY NOTES (4" x 4") LINED YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, 3M 675-12SSCP		12.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$17.0000	\$17.0000	\$204.00 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$17.5400	\$17.5400	\$210.48
	Alt Bid: 3M 6pds/package - 12068	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$19.8800	\$19.8800	\$238.56
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$23.1700	\$23.1700	\$278.04

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1360-041	NOTEPADS, POST-IT: POST-IT SUPER STICKY NOTES (4" x 6") LINE RULED, CANARY YELLOW, 100 SHTS/PAD, 5 PADS/PKG, 3M		17.00			(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.2200	\$11.2200	\$190.74 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.5800	\$13.5800	\$230.86
1365-002	PADS/TABLETS: STENOGRAPHER NOTEBOOK, 6" X 9", 80 PAGES, RULED BOTH SIDES, STIFF COVER, WIRE BOUND, 12/PKG		3.00				
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6400	\$0.6400	\$1.92 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.0500	\$7.0500	\$21.15
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$10.0000	\$10.0000	\$30.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.7200	\$10.7200	\$32.16
1365-010	PADS/TABLETS: TABLET, WHITE, 5" X 8", WIDE RULED, W/RED MARGIN, 50 SHEETS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, PERFORATED TOP, KURTZ 01320 OR EQUAL		5.00				
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$13.90 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.9200	\$3.9200	\$19.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.3100	\$5.3100	\$26.55
1365-014	PADS/TABLETS: NOTEBOOK WIREBOUND, 6" X 9-1/2", 3 SUBJECT, COLLEGE RULED, 150 SHEETS		5.00				
	Alt Bid: 01466 - Ischolar 10 1/2 x 8 - - 120 sheets	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4700	\$1.4700	\$7.35 *
1365-020	PADS/TABLETS: TABLET, WHITE, 8-1/2" X 11-3/4", WIDE RULED, W/RED MARGIN, 50 SHEETS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, PERFORATED, KURTZ 01324 OR EQUAL		23.00				
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.7300	\$5.7300	\$131.79 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.7300	\$6.7300	\$154.79
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8200	\$7.8200	\$179.86

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1365-022	PADS/TABLETS: WRITING PADS, CANARY, 8.5 X 11.75, 50 SHTS/PAD, PERFORATED TOP, WIDE RULE, 12 PADS/PKG		7.00	PK			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.7600	\$5.7600	\$40.32 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.0500	\$7.0500	\$49.35
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8300	\$7.8300	\$54.81
1365-024	PADS/TABLETS: WRITING PADS, CANARY 8.5" X 11.75", PERFORATED SHEETS, 50 SHEETS/PAD, 12 PADS/PKG, TOPS # 63400		11.00	PK			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$30.0000	\$30.0000	\$330.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$34.6400	\$34.6400	\$381.04
1365-030	PADS/TABLETS: WRITING PADS, WHITE, PERFORATED TOP, 50 SHEETS/PAD, 8.5 X 14, WIDE RULE, 12 PADS/PACKAGE		17.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$135.83 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.0800	\$9.0800	\$154.36
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$10.9900	\$10.9900	\$186.83
1365-032	PADS/TABLETS: WRITING PADS, CANARY, 8.5 X 14, 50 SHTS/PAD, PERFORATED TOP, WIDE RULE, 12 PADS/PKG		2.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.1800	\$8.1800	\$16.36 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.3100	\$9.3100	\$18.62
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.4000	\$9.4000	\$18.80
1372-001	PAPER CLIPS, 100/BOX: # 1 SMOOTH FINISH		220.00	BX			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.1500	\$0.1500	\$33.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.1700	\$0.1700	\$37.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.1800	\$0.1800	\$39.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.3300	\$0.3300	\$72.60

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1372-005	PAPER CLIPS, 100/BOX: JUMBO NON-SKID, UNV-72240 OR EQUAL		199.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.4600	\$0.4600	\$91.54 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$99.50
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$99.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$117.41
1372-009	PAPER CLIPS, 100/BOX: GIANT GEM, SMOOTH FINISH		170.00	BX			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.4400	\$0.4400	\$74.80 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.4600	\$0.4600	\$78.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.4900	\$0.4900	\$83.30
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$100.30
1373-010	PAPER CUTTER: SWINGLINE LKOW FORCE GUILLOTINE TRIMMER, STEEL BASE WITH TEMPERED STEEL, SELF-SHARPENING BLADE, CUTS UP TO 40 SHTS OF 20 LB PAPER, SWINGLINE MODEL #98150		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$309.3800	\$309.3800	\$309.38 *
1375-002	PAPER FASTENERS: #2R 1/2" BRASS, 100/BOX		7.00	BX			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.4100	\$0.4100	\$2.87 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	\$3.57
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6600	\$0.6600	\$4.62
1375-003	PAPER FASTENERS: #3R 3/4" BRASS, 100/BOX		8.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5800	\$0.5800	\$4.64 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6200	\$0.6200	\$4.96
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.7100	\$0.7100	\$5.68

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1378-002	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: THUMB TACKS, STEEL, 3/8", 100/BOX		3.00	BX			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$1.05 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.4200	\$0.4200	\$1.26
1378-004	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: PUSH PINS, COLORED, PLASTIC HEADS 1/8" POINT, 100/BOX, UNV 31310 OR EQUAL		19.00	BX			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$0.4400	\$0.4400	\$8.36 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$9.50
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.6000	\$0.6000	\$11.40
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.7300	\$0.7300	\$13.87
1378-006	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: HANGERS, E-Z UP NON-MARKING PLASTIC, 20/BOX, LECTRO-STIK #220		16.00	BX			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.0800	\$2.0800	\$33.28 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$44.48
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.1000	\$3.1000	\$49.60
1378-010	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: VELCRO STICKY-BACK HOOK & LOOP, TAPE ROLLS IN DISPENSER BOX, 3/4" WIDE, WHITE		18.00	RL			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$4.1500	\$4.1500	\$74.70 *
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.7400	\$4.7400	\$85.32
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$12.4100	\$12.4100	\$223.38
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$12.7000	\$12.7000	\$228.60
1378-011	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: VELCRO BRAND STICKY BACK FASTENERS, ROLL 3/4" X 15', BLACK, VELCO # 90081		5.00	PK			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$10.5900	\$10.5900	\$52.95 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$12.4000	\$12.4000	\$62.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1378-011	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: VELCRO BRAND STICKY BACK FASTENERS, ROLL 3/4" X 15', BLACK, VELCO # 90081		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.7000	\$12.7000	\$63.50
1378-015	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: MAGNETIC HANGING CLIPS, 2-1/4" METAL BASE, 12/PKG, OFFICE BASICS #EPI 2027		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3500	\$2.3500	\$11.75 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$60.00
1378-016	PAPER FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS: MAGNETIC HANGING CLIPS, 1-1/4" BASE, 12/BOX, OFFICE BASIC UPI 2026		1.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$10.0000	\$10.0000	\$10.00 *
1381-002	PAPER, BUTTERFLY CLAMPS: MEDIUM, 50/BOX		5.00	BX			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.7300	\$0.7300	\$3.65
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.7300	\$0.7300	\$35.04 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.8600	\$0.8600	\$45.58
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$47.70
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.0700	\$1.0700	\$56.71
1381-003	PAPER, BUTTERFLY CLAMPS: LARGE, 12/BOX		52.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	\$28.08 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5700	\$0.5700	\$29.64
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$34.84
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$72.80
1400-001	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, WHITE, 8-1/2" X 11",100/PKG		56.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.6700	\$3.6700	\$205.52 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1400-001	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, WHITE, 8-1/2" X 11",100/PKG		56.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.0000	\$7.0000	\$392.00
1400-002	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, BLUE, 8-1/2" X 11",100/PKG		7.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.8100	\$3.8100	\$26.67 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$54.60
1400-003	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, CANARY, 8-1/2" X 11",100/PKG		13.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.5600	\$4.5600	\$59.28 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$101.40
1400-004	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, CHERRY, 8-1/2" X 11",100/PKG		7.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.5600	\$4.5600	\$31.92 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$54.60
1400-005	PAPER, CARD STOCK: INDEX BRISTOL, 110 LB, IVORY. 8-1/2" X 11", 100/PKG		4.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$31.20 *
1400-010	PAPER, CARD STOCK: PREMIUM, ASST COLORS, 8-1/2" X 11", 250/PKG		19.00	PK			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$8.7600	\$8.7600	\$166.44 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$18.2700	\$18.2700	\$347.13
1400-020	PAPER, CARD STOCK: EXTRA HEAVYWEIGHT, IVORY, 8-1/2" X 11", 250 SHTS/PKG, WAUSAU 49581		6.00	PK			
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$46.80 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$65.9900	\$65.9900	\$395.94

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1405-010	PAPER, COMPOSITION: 8" X 10-1/2", RULED 3/8", 16 LB, 500 SHEETS/RM WITH RED MARGIN, KURTZ 02406		6.00	RM			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$15.72 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.6800	\$2.6800	\$16.08
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$17.28
1405-012	PAPER, COMPOSITION: WHITE, 8" X 10-1/2", RULED 3/8", 16 LB, 500 SHEETS/RM 5 HOLE PUNCHED, KURTZ #02503 OR EQUAL		20.00	RM			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.4400	\$2.4400	\$48.80 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$53.80
	Alt Bid: 3 hole punched	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$57.20
1405-014	PAPER, COMPOSITION: WHITE, 8" X 10-1/2", UNRULED, PLAIN PUNCHED, 16 LB, 500 SHTS/REAM, KURTZ 02504 OR EQUAL		3.00	RM			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$8.07 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$10.26
1405-016	PAPER, COMPOSITION: 16 LB WRITING, 8-1/2" X 11" WITH 3/4" RULE, 3/8" SKIP MIDLINE AND 3/8" DESCENDER, RULED SAME ON BOTH SIDES, 500 SHTS/REAM, KURTZ 02201 OR EQUAL		13.00	REAM		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.5600	\$3.5600	\$46.28 *
1405-017	PAPER, COMPOSITION: PACON #2401, UNPUNCHED, 3/8" RULED, 8-1/2" X 11", WHITE, 500 SHTS/REAM		2.00	REAM		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$6.42 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$9.80
1405-020	PAPER, COMPOSITION: WHITE, 8" X 10-1/2", RED MARGIN, 500 SHTS/REAM, KURTZ 02505 OR EQUAL		6.00	RM			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.7000	\$2.7000	\$16.20 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1405-020	PAPER, COMPOSITION: WHITE, 8" X 10-1/2", RED MARGIN, 500 SHTS/REAM, KURTZ 02505 OR EQUAL		6.00	RM			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$17.28
1405-023	PAPER, COMPOSITION: FORAY® 60% Recycled Red & Blue Ruled Storybook Paper, Conforms To D'Nealian — Grade K-1, 4 1/2" Picture Story Heading, 3/4" Ruling, 3/8" Midline, 3/8" Skip Space, 11" x 8 1/2", Pack Of 500 Sheets		2.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.0200	\$8.0200	\$16.04 *
	Alt Bid: TA2694 12" x 18", 5/8" ruling, 250 sheets	3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$9.4900	\$9.4900	\$18.98
1420-001	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 5SC, YELLOW		37.00	PK			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$50.32 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$57.35
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$63.64
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$87.69
1420-002	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN		22.00	PK			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$34.76 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$37.84
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$38.28
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$52.14
1420-003	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		14.00	PK			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5200	\$1.5200	\$21.28 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$21.70
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$24.08

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1420-004	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 3SC, ORANGE		29.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$40.02 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6400	\$1.6400	\$47.56
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$49.88
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$68.73
1420-005	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: #59SC, RED		29.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$45.82 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$49.88
1420-006	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 33SC, BLUE		26.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$35.88 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$40.30
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$44.72
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$61.62
1420-007	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 53SC, WHITE		59.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.0800	\$1.0800	\$63.72 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$87.91
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$101.48
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$139.83
1420-008	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 57SC, BLACK		30.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$40.80 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6300	\$1.6300	\$48.90
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$51.60
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$71.10

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1420-009	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 11SC, VIOLET		15.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$20.40 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$22.95
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$25.80
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$35.55
1420-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 50SC, DARK BROWN		13.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$16.51 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5900	\$1.5900	\$20.67
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$22.36
1420-011	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 51SC, WARM BROWN		11.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$13.97 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$17.05
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$18.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$26.07
1420-012	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$28.98 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6300	\$1.6300	\$34.23
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$36.12
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$49.77

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1420-013	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 12SC, SALMON		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$7.62 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$8.94
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$10.32
1420-015	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 14SC, PINK		8.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$10.88 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$12.24
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$13.76
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$18.96
1420-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		9.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$12.42 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$15.48
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$15.66
1420-017	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED		9.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$14.22 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$15.48
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$15.66
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$21.33
1420-018	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 21SC, SKY BLUE		19.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$24.13 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$29.07

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1420-018	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 21SC, SKY BLUE		19.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$32.68
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$45.03
1420-019	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE		15.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$20.70 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$23.25
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$25.80
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$35.55
1420-020	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 8SC, TURQUOISE, 9" X 12"		11.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5200	\$1.5200	\$16.72 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$16.83
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$18.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$26.07
1420-021	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 23SC, PURPLE		10.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5200	\$1.5200	\$15.20 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$15.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$17.20
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$23.70
1420-022	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: BRIGHT ASST COLORS		89.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$140.62 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6300	\$1.6300	\$145.07

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1420-022	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 9" X 12", FADE RESISTANT,50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: BRIGHT ASST COLORS		89.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$153.08
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.3700	\$2.3700	\$210.93
1422-001	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 5SC, YELLOW		41.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$110.29 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$124.23
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$139.81
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$190.65
1422-002	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN		30.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.1100	\$3.1100	\$93.30 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2700	\$3.2700	\$98.10
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$102.30
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$139.50
1422-003	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$18.54 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$20.46
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.4800	\$3.4800	\$20.88
1422-004	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 3SC, ORANGE		26.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.8700	\$2.8700	\$74.62 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0800	\$3.0800	\$80.08
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$88.66

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1422-004	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 3SC, ORANGE		26.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$120.90
1422-005	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 59SC, RED		31.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.1200	\$3.1200	\$96.72 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$105.71
1422-006	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 33SC, BLUE		31.00	PKG	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$95.79 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.1700	\$3.1700	\$98.27
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$105.71
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$144.15
1422-007	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 53SC, WHITE		58.00	PKG	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.1300	\$2.1300	\$123.54 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$175.74
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$197.78
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$269.70
1422-008	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 57SC, BLACK		31.00	PKG	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6600	\$2.6600	\$82.46 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$100.44
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$105.71
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$144.15
1422-009	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 11SC, VIOLET		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$56.49 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1422-009	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 11SC, VIOLET		21.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$63.63
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$71.61
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$97.65
1422-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 50SC, DARK BROWN		17.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$45.73 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.2300	\$3.2300	\$54.91
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$57.97
1422-011	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 51SC, WARM BROWN		18.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$48.42 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.8300	\$2.8300	\$50.94
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$61.38
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$83.70
1422-012	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		18.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$52.92 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.2300	\$3.2300	\$58.14
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$61.38
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$83.70
1422-013	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 12SC, SALMON		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6900	\$2.6900	\$8.07 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$9.09

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1422-013	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 12SC, SALMON		3.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$10.23
1422-015	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 14SC, PINK		21.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$59.64 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$63.63
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$71.61
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$97.65
1422-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		15.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$44.10 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$51.15
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$51.45
1422-017	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED		5.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0700	\$3.0700	\$15.35 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.2800	\$3.2800	\$16.40
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$17.05
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$23.25
1422-018	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 21SC, SKY BLUE		18.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.6300	\$2.6300	\$47.34 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$54.54
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$61.38
		3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$83.70

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1422-019	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE		12.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$35.28 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$37.08
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$40.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$55.80
1422-020	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 8SC, TURQUOISE		28.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$84.84 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.2200	\$3.2200	\$90.16
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$95.48
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$130.20
1422-021	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 23SC, PURPLE		12.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$37.08 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.2200	\$3.2200	\$38.64
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$40.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$55.80
1422-022	PAPER, CONTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: BRIGHT ASST COLORS		12.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$37.08 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.2800	\$3.2800	\$39.36
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$40.92
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$55.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1422-023	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18", FADE RESISTANT, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 10SC BRILLIANT LIME		14.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$41.16 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$47.74
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$48.02
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$65.10
1425-001	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 5SC, YELLOW		11.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$62.92 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1700	\$6.1700	\$67.87
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$75.24
1425-003	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		3.00			(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1700	\$6.1700	\$18.51 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$6.4500	\$6.4500	\$19.35
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.5100	\$6.5100	\$19.53
1425-004	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 3SC, ORANGE		6.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$35.04 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$38.94
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$41.04
1425-006	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 33SC, BLUE		5.00			(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$29.20 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1425-006	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 33SC, BLUE		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1700	\$6.1700	\$30.85
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$34.20
1425-007	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 53SC, WHITE		50.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$4.5300	\$4.5300	\$226.50 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1900	\$5.1900	\$259.50
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.8900	\$5.8900	\$294.50
1425-008	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 57SC, BLACK		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$34.32 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.9700	\$5.9700	\$35.82
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$41.04
1425-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 51SC, WARM BROWN		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.3700	\$5.3700	\$26.85 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$34.20
1425-012	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$17.52 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$20.52
1425-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1425-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, TRU-RAY, 18" X 24", SULPHITE FADELESS, 50 SHTS/PKG, TRU-RAY: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$17.52 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.1400	\$9.1400	\$27.42
1445-010	PAPER, COVER: WAUSAU ASTROBRIGHTS BRIGHT COLOR, ASSORTMENT, 250 SHTS/PKG, WAUSAU # 21004		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.8100	\$11.8100	\$35.43 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.0000	\$14.0000	\$42.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.8300	\$16.8300	\$50.49
1448-001	PAPER, DRAWING: BRIGHT WHITE SULPHITE, 60 LB, 9" X 12", FOR WET OR DRY MEDIUM, 500 SHTS/REAM, PACON 4709		2.00	RM	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6900	\$7.6900	\$15.38 *
1452-005	PAPER, GRAPH: ECOMONY QUADRILLE RULED, WHITE 16#, 8-1/2" X 11", 1/2" SQUARES, 500 SHTS/REAM		33.00	RM			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.0700	\$3.0700	\$101.31 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$105.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.4400	\$7.4400	\$245.52
1452-010	PAPER, GRAPH: CROSS SECTION, RULED 1/10", 16 LB ST WHITE LEDGER, 10TH LINE HEAVY, 8-1/2" X 11". 500 SHTS/RM MODERN 531, KURTZ 02632 OR EQUAL		12.00	RM			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.1100	\$8.1100	\$97.32 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.6600	\$9.6600	\$115.92
1452-020	PAPER, GRAPH: RULED 1/4", 8-1/2" X 11", 16 #, MODERN 530B, KURTZ #02621 OR EQUAL,		13.00	RM			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.1900	\$3.1900	\$41.47 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7300	\$3.7300	\$48.49

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1452-020	PAPER, GRAPH: RULED 1/4", 8-1/2" X 11", 16 #, MODERN 530B, KURTZ #02621 OR EQUAL, Alt Bid: TA342 Pacon 1/4" Graphing Paper - 500 sheets	3991	13.00	RM	\$11.3900	\$11.3900	\$148.07
1456-005	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: RECYCLED CANARY, 3/8" RULED, 8 " x 10-1/2", KURTZ 02440 OR EQUAL	3830	3.00	RM	\$2.5700	\$2.5700	\$7.71 *
1456-011	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: 6" X 9". 500 SHTS/PKG, UNRULED, MODERN #441U OR EQUAL	507	1.00	RM	\$1.4700	\$1.4700	\$1.47 *
		3830			\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$2.25
1456-021	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: 9" X 12". 500 SHTS/PKG, UNRULED, MODERN #446U OR EQUAL	507	2.00	RM	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$6.00 *
		3830			\$3.3000	\$3.3000	\$6.60
		4932			\$3.5700	\$3.5700	\$7.14
1456-040	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: 24" X 36", 500 SHT/PKG, UNRULED, MODERN 449U OR EQUAL	507	2.00	RM	\$23.1800	\$23.1800	\$46.36 *
		3830			\$26.5200	\$26.5200	\$53.04
		4932			\$28.2600	\$28.2600	\$56.52
1460-001	PAPER, OAK TAG, MANILA, 150# STOCK, 100 SHTS/PKG: 9" X 12" Alt Bid: 125# stock	507	19.00	PK	\$2.6000	\$2.6000	\$49.40 *
		3830			\$2.7500	\$2.7500	\$52.25
		4932			\$3.5100	\$3.5100	\$66.69
1460-003	PAPER, OAK TAG, MANILA, 150# STOCK, 100 SHTS/PKG: 12" X 18" Alt Bid: 125# stock	507	5.00	PK	\$5.1900	\$5.1900	\$25.95 *
		3830			\$5.5200	\$5.5200	\$27.60

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1460-003	PAPER, OAK TAG, MANILA, 150# STOCK, 100 SHTS/PKG: 12" X 18"		5.00	PK			
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$5.5300	\$5.5300	\$27.65
1475-002	PAPER, PRACTICE: CANARY 3/8" SHORT WAY RULING, 8" X 10-1/2", 500 SHTS/REAM, KURTZ 02441 OR EQUAL		5.00	RM			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.9400	\$2.9400	\$14.70 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0200	\$3.0200	\$15.10
1475-004	PAPER, PRACTICE: 8" X 10-1/2", RULED 1/2" LONG WAY CANARY, ALTERNAT LINES, HEAVY 1" MARGIN AT TOP. 32# STOCK, KURTZ #02030 OR EQUAL		1.00	RM			
	Alt Bid: 02001 - - 8 1/2 x 7 - ruled LW #3 am paper	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0800	\$3.0800	\$3.08 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.7200	\$3.7200	\$3.72
1475-020	PAPER, PRACTICE: 8" X 10-1/2", 5/8" HORIZONTAL RULING, RED BASELINE, BROKEN MIDLINE, W/DESCENDER SPACE, ZANE BLOSER # 978-0-8808-5897-7 OR EQUAL		4.00	RM			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$12.12 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
1475-022	PAPER, PRACTICE: 8" X 10-1/2", 1/2" HORIZONTAL RULING, RED BASELINE, BROKEN MIDLINE, W/DESCENDER SPACE, ZANE BLOSER # 978-0-8808-5931-8 OR EQUAL		2.00	RM			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$6.06 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.2700	\$3.2700	\$6.54
1475-032	PAPER, PRACTICE: CURSIVE PRACTICE PAPER, 8" X 10", RULED SW, 3/8" RULING WITH DOTTED LINE IN THE CENTER AT 3/16", 500 SHTS/RM		2.00	REAM			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.6000	\$3.6000	\$7.20 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.4200	\$7.4200	\$14.84

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1500-001	PENCIL, GRIPS: REGULAR ERGONOMIC DESIGN, 12/PKG, CLASSROOM DIRECT # 1004256-154 OR EQUAL		4.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: 148834 - - 36 per pack - rose moon ST36	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.6900	\$6.6900	\$26.76 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.7600	\$14.7600	\$59.04
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$17.5900	\$17.5900	\$70.36
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$21.8400	\$21.8400	\$87.36
1501-001	PENCIL, REFILL: PENTEL SUPER HI-POLYMER LEAD REFILLS, 0.7MM, 2B, 12 LEADS		5.00	EACH	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	\$2.70 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	\$2.70
1505-010	PENCIL, SHARPENERS: BOSTON KS #1031 OR EQUAL		3.00	EA			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$21.60 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.6200	\$7.6200	\$22.86
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.5400	\$8.5400	\$25.62
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.9700	\$13.9700	\$41.91
1505-040	PENCIL, SHARPENERS: ELECTRIC, DELUXE HEAVY DUTY, BOSTON #1744 OR EQUAL		14.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: Xacto 1799	1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$20.3000	\$20.3000	\$284.20 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$35.0600	\$35.0600	\$490.84
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$46.3700	\$46.3700	\$649.18
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$75.9900	\$75.9900	\$1,063.86
1510-010	PENCILS: TICONDEROGA # 2 LEAD, 12/BOX, DIXON-TICONDEROGA #13882		372.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$524.52 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.5200	\$1.5200	\$565.44
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7400	\$1.7400	\$647.28

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1510-010	PENCILS: TICONDEROGA # 2 LEAD, 12/BOX, DIXON-TICONDEROGA #13882		372.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$744.00
1510-011	PENCILS: #2.5 LEAD, DIXON-TICONDEROGA #13885		10.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$1.8000	\$1.8000	\$18.00 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$21.50
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$2.5800	\$2.5800	\$25.80
1510-012	PENCILS: DIXON, #2 LEAD, ROUNDED HEXAGON SHAPE YELLOW FINISH, METAL TIP W/ERASER, DIXON ORIOLE #12872		69.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.8800	\$0.8800	\$60.72 *
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.0400	\$1.0400	\$71.76
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$83.49
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.9700	\$1.9700	\$135.93
1510-020	PENCILS: RED MARKING, LEONARD #65530 OR EQUAL		1.00	DZ			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$1.53 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.9400	\$1.9400	\$1.94
1510-021	PENCILS: BLUE MARKING, LEONARD #65515 OR EQUAL		1.00	DZ			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$1.53 *
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.9400	\$1.9400	\$1.94
1510-030	PENCILS: PAPERMATE MECHANICAL SHARP WRITER, 0.7 MMPOINT, PAPERMATE #30301		57.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7200	\$2.7200	\$155.04 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$171.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.3600	\$3.3600	\$191.52
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$225.15

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1510-048	PENCILS: CRAYOLA COLORED PENCILS, 12 ASSORTED COLORS, CRAYOLA # 68-4012E		124.00				
						(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$161.20 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$173.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$189.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6400	\$1.6400	\$203.36
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.8700	\$1.8700	\$231.88
1510-050	PENCILS: CRAYOLA COLORED PENCILS, CLASSPACK, 240 PENCILS (12 COLORS, 20 OF EACH COLOR), CRAYOLA # 68-8024		11.00				
						(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$28.0000	\$28.0000	\$308.00 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$28.5000	\$28.5000	\$313.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$31.5400	\$31.5400	\$346.94
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$32.1500	\$32.1500	\$353.65
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$34.5800	\$34.5800	\$380.38
1520-001	PENS, BIC COMFORT GRIP ROLLERBALL, 12/BOX: BLACK, # GRE11-BK, FINE POINT		24.00				
						(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$172.80 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.4100	\$8.4100	\$201.84
1520-003	PENS, BIC COMFORT GRIP ROLLERBALL, 12/BOX: BLUE, # GRE11-BE, FINE POINT		19.00				
						(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.4100	\$8.4100	\$159.79 *
1525-011	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: BLACK, FINE POINT		6.00				
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$3.36 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9100	\$1.9100	\$11.46

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1525-012	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: RED, FINE POINT		8.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$4.48 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9100	\$1.9100	\$15.28
1525-013	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: BLUE, FINE POINT		5.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$2.80 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9100	\$1.9100	\$9.55
1525-021	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: BLACK, MEDIUM POINT		10.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$5.60 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$19.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$19.60
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$20.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2200	\$2.2200	\$22.20
1525-022	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: RED, MEDIUM POINT		3.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$1.68 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$5.70
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$5.88
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$6.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2200	\$2.2200	\$6.66
1525-023	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: BLUE, MEDIUM POINT		17.00	DZ			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$9.52 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$32.30
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$33.32
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$34.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1525-023	PENS, BIC CRISTAL: BLUE, MEDIUM POINT		17.00	DZ			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2200	\$2.2200	\$37.74
1527-001	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, ASSORTED BARRELL, ASSORTED INK, 12/PKG		30.00	PKG	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.0500	\$10.0500	\$301.50 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.1400	\$12.1400	\$364.20
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$387.00
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$16.8800	\$16.8800	\$506.40
1527-005	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, BLACK BARREL, BLACK INK, 4/PKG		14.00	PKG	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.3200	\$4.3200	\$60.48 *
1527-020	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, BLACK BARREL, BLACK INK, 12/PK, PAPERMATE #84301		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$9.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7600	\$10.7600	\$10.76
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.9300	\$11.9300	\$11.93
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.9600	\$12.9600	\$12.96
1527-021	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, BLUE BARREL, BLUE INK, 12/PKG, PAPERMATE #84101		13.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$117.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7600	\$10.7600	\$139.88
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.9300	\$11.9300	\$155.09
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.9600	\$12.9600	\$168.48

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1527-022	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, RED BARREL, RED INK, 12/PKG, PAPERMATE #84201		17.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$153.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7600	\$10.7600	\$182.92
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.9300	\$11.9300	\$202.81
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.9600	\$12.9600	\$220.32
1527-023	PENS, FLAIR: POROUS POINT, 1.0 MM, MED POINT, GREEN BARREL, GREEN INK, 12/PKG, PAPERMATE #84401		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$36.00 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.9300	\$11.9300	\$47.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.9600	\$12.9600	\$51.84
1527-024	PENS, FLAIR: FELT TIP PENS, MEDIUM POINT TROPICAL, PAPER MATE #1978998		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$22.5200	\$22.5200	\$45.04 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$25.9000	\$25.9000	\$51.80
1530-010	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: BIC SOFT FEEL RETRACTABLE PEN, BLACK, RUBBERIZED NON-SLIP, MEDIUM		8.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.5000	\$3.5000	\$28.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3800	\$4.3800	\$35.04
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6900	\$7.6900	\$61.52
1530-015	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: PEN, PILOT BETTER BALLPOINT BLACK, #35011X		25.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.4200	\$6.4200	\$160.50 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.5000	\$6.5000	\$162.50
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.4300	\$11.4300	\$285.75

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1530-040	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: BIC, 4 COLOR, RETRACTABLE BALLPOINT PEN, 1.0 MM MEDIUM POINT, 3/PACK BIC# 14540	3830	25.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.9800	\$4.9800	\$124.50 *
1530-050	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: PAPERMATE STICK PENS, 1.0 MEDIUM POINT, GREEN INK, 12/PACK, #33411	507	9.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.1100	\$1.1100	\$9.99 *
		KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$10.08
1530-060	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: UNI-BALL VISION ROLLERBALL PENS, 0.7 MM FINE POINT, ASSORTED BARREL, ASSORTED INK, 5/PACK, UNI-BALL #60381	4932	40.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$8.5200	\$8.5200	\$340.80 *
1530-061	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: UNI-BALL VISION ROLLERBALL PENS, 0.7 MM FINE POINT BLACK DOZEN OFFICE DEPOT #193080	507	25.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.8600	\$13.8600	\$346.50 *
		KURTZ BROTHERS			\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$375.00
1530-063	PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: UNI-BALL VISION ROLLERBALL PENS, 0.7 MM FINE POINT BLUE DOZEN OFFICE DEPOT #907336	507	3.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.8600	\$13.8600	\$41.58 *
		KURTZ BROTHERS			\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$45.00
1540-012	PENS, PAPERMATE: BLUE, #96601, FINE POINT 0.8MM	507	12.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.8800	\$7.8800	\$94.56 *
		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$100.80
		KURTZ BROTHERS			\$9.3600	\$9.3600	\$112.32
		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$10.2800	\$10.2800	\$123.36

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1540-014	PENS, PAPERMATE: BLACK, #96801, FINE POINT 0.8MM		12.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$8.3900	\$8.3900	\$100.68 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$100.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.2000	\$9.2000	\$110.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$9.2400	\$9.2400	\$110.88
1540-022	PENS, PAPERMATE: BLUE, #96101, MEDIUM POINT 1.0 MM		6.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.3600	\$6.3600	\$38.16 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.8800	\$7.8800	\$47.28
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$50.40
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$10.2800	\$10.2800	\$61.68
1540-023	PENS, PAPERMATE: RED, #96201, MEDIUM POINT 1.0 MM		13.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$109.20 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.2000	\$9.2000	\$119.60
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$10.2800	\$10.2800	\$133.64
1540-024	PENS, PAPERMATE: BLACK, #96301, MEDIUM POINT 1.0 MM		9.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.3600	\$6.3600	\$57.24 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.8800	\$7.8800	\$70.92
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$75.60
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$10.2800	\$10.2800	\$92.52
1540-026	PENS, PAPERMATE: MEDIUM POINT 1.0, BLACK INK, 4 PACK		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1200	\$2.1200	\$10.60 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1540-029	PENS, PAPERMATE: PAPER MATE FLEXGRIP ELITE RETRACTABLE PEN BLACK (OFFICE DEPOT 524912) PACK OF 12 PENS		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8000	\$6.8000	\$20.40 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.6300	\$7.6300	\$22.89
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.5300	\$11.5300	\$34.59
1550-001	PENS, PENTEL ROLLING WRITER, MEDIUM POINT: BLACK, MFG # R100PC12A		7.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$50.40 *
1550-002	PENS, PENTEL ROLLING WRITER, MEDIUM POINT: RED, MFG # R100B-D12		11.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$79.20 *
1550-003	PENS, PENTEL ROLLING WRITER, MEDIUM POINT: BLUE, MFG # R100C-D12		2.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$14.40 *
1550-005	PENS, PENTEL ROLLING WRITER, MEDIUM POINT: PENTEL ENERGEL-X ROLLER RETRACTABLE , MED POINT, RED, DZ, STAPLES # 343574		2.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$24.00 *
1550-006	PENS, PENTEL ROLLING WRITER, MEDIUM POINT: PENTEL ENERGEL-X ROLLER RETRACTABLE , MED POINT, ASSORTED COLOR, 8PK, STAPLES # 798226		9.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.0700	\$8.0700	\$72.63 *
1551-010	PENS, PENTEL FINE POINT: PENTEL RSVP FINE MODEL #BK90A - BLACK		6.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$28.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.7900	\$5.7900	\$34.74
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1200	\$6.1200	\$36.72

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1551-011	PENS, PENTEL FINE POINT: PENTEL RSVP FINE MODEL #BK90B - RED		5.00		(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$24.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.7900	\$5.7900	\$28.95
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1200	\$6.1200	\$30.60
1552-001	PENS, PILOT G-2 RETRACTABLE GEL INK ROLLERBAL, 1.0MM BOLD POINT: BLACK INK, # 31256		39.00		(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$429.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4400	\$13.4400	\$524.16
1552-003	PENS, PILOT G-2 RETRACTABLE GEL INK ROLLERBAL, 1.0MM BOLD POINT: BLUE INK, PILOT #31257		31.00		(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$341.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4400	\$13.4400	\$416.64
1553-001	PENS, PILOT G-2 RETRACTABLE GEL INK ROLLERBALL, 0.7 MM FINE POINT: RED INK, PILOT #31022		8.00		(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$88.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.2400	\$12.2400	\$97.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.2500	\$14.2500	\$114.00
1555-003	PENS, PROJECTOR VIS-A-VIS OVERHEAD : BLUE,SANFORD #16003		8.00		(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.0400	\$10.0400	\$80.32 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.7600	\$11.7600	\$94.08
1555-006	PENS, PROJECTOR VIS-A-VIS OVERHEAD : ASST COLORS, CHISEL TIP, WASHABLE, 4 /PKG, #1574		1.00		(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$3.33 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1558-001	PENS, SHARPIE FINE POINT (0.3 MM): BLACK INK,# 1742663, 12/BOX		7.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.0800	\$12.0800	\$84.56 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.5200	\$14.5200	\$101.64
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$16.4900	\$16.4900	\$115.43
1558-002	PENS, SHARPIE FINE POINT (0.3 MM): BLUE INK, #1742664, 12/BOX		4.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.0800	\$12.0800	\$48.32 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.5200	\$14.5200	\$58.08
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$16.4900	\$16.4900	\$65.96
1558-011	PENS, SHARPIE FINE POINT (0.3 MM): BLACK INK, #1742661, 4/PACK		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8400	\$4.8400	\$19.36 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$21.96
1558-012	PENS, SHARPIE FINE POINT (0.3 MM): BLUE INK, #1743231, 4/PACK		2.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8400	\$4.8400	\$9.68 *
1559-002	PENS, UNIBALL: UNIBAL VISION ROLLERBALL PENS, FINE POINT 0.7mm, 5 COUNT, ASSORTED COLORS. #505586 OFFICE DEPOT		12.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2600	\$5.2600	\$63.12 *
1580-001	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57571, LT BLUE		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$38.01 *
1580-003	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57572, MEDIUM BLUE		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$27.15 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1580-005	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57573, GREEN		1.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$5.43 *
1580-007	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57574, WHITE		2.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$10.86 *
1580-008	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57576, BLACK		5.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$27.15 *
1580-010	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57579, YELLOW		12.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$65.16 *
1580-012	PORTFOLIOS, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, 10/PKG, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS, OXFORD ESSELTE: #57581, RED		7.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4300	\$5.4300	\$38.01 *
1582-001	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS,; YELLOW, 25/BOX, KURTZ 17226 OR EQUAL		10.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$33.30 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.4800	\$3.4800	\$34.80
1582-003	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS,; DARK BLUE, 25/BOX, KURTZ 17224 OR EQUAL		11.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0700	\$3.0700	\$33.77 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$36.63

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1582-005	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS,: RED, 25/BOX, KURTZ 17214 OR EQUAL		17.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$56.61 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.4800	\$3.4800	\$59.16
1582-007	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT, LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 8-1/2" X 11" PAPERS,: GREEN, 25/BOX, KURTZ 17225 OR EQUAL		15.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$46.35 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$49.95
1584-010	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 9" X 12" PAPERS, 25/BOX: RED, KURTZ 17221 OR EQUAL		5.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8700	\$2.8700	\$14.35 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7500	\$3.7500	\$18.75
1584-015	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 9" X 12" PAPERS, 25/BOX: LT BLUE, KURTZ 17222 OR EQUAL		12.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$40.68 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7600	\$3.7600	\$45.12
1584-020	PORTFOLIOS, EXTRA LARGE, 2 POCKET, NO FASTENERS, HOLDS 9" X 12" PAPERS, 25/BOX: ASSORTED COLORS, KURTZ 17223 OR EQUAL		10.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$33.90 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7500	\$3.7500	\$37.50
1586-010	POSTER BOARD: 4 PLY, WHITE		10.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.2000	\$0.2000	\$2.00 *

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1587-010	TRIFOLD BOARDS: 36 INCH TRIFOLD BOARDS		10.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6500	\$1.6500	\$16.50 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.1100	\$3.1100	\$31.10
1645-020	RUBBER FINGER GRIPS: RUBBER FINGER GRIPS, MEDIUM, SIZE 11-1/2, 12/PKG		3.00	PKG	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$6.21 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.8500	\$2.8500	\$8.55
1655-010	RULERS: 12" HARDWOOD. 7/8"W, 1/16" MARKINGS, STANDARD'S KS-609		11.00	DZ			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$22.44 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.6000	\$2.6000	\$28.60
1655-014	RULERS: 12" HARDWOOD. 7/8"W, 1/4" MARKINGS, STANDARD'S 2304-12		2.00	DZ			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$4.08 *
1655-060	RULERS: 12" CLEAR ACRYLIC RULER		37.00	EACH			
	Alt Bid: sold in dozens only - \$0.16/each	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.1600	\$0.1600	\$5.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.3600	\$0.3600	\$13.32 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.4200	\$1.4200	\$52.54
1700-010	SCISSORS: SCISSORS, 5" COLD FORGED STEEL, CLIP POINT, NICKEL FINISH, ACME #241C		8.00	DZ			
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$1.4200	\$1.4200	\$11.36
1700-018	SCISSORS: SCISSORS, 7" SHARP, FORGED STEEL, ACME #101F OR EQUAL		22.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.0400	\$1.0400	\$22.88 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$30.36
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$44.66

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1710-010	SCISSORS, FISKARS: 8" OFFSET, STAINLESS STEEL, RIGHT HANDED3-1/2" CUT, FISKAR #FSK-9451		14.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.9000	\$6.9000	\$96.60 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.5900	\$7.5900	\$106.26
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.3100	\$8.3100	\$116.34
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.3400	\$9.3400	\$130.76
1710-015	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS FOR KIDS, CLASS PACK, # 9503, SHARP POINT, 12/SET		1.00	ST	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$17.3600	\$17.3600	\$17.36 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$17.8000	\$17.8000	\$17.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$18.9100	\$18.9100	\$18.91
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$20.7000	\$20.7000	\$20.70
1710-020	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS FOR KIDS, #9430, 5" SHARP POINT		19.00	PR	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3300	\$1.3300	\$25.27 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$28.50
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5100	\$1.5100	\$28.69
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.6400	\$1.6400	\$31.16
1710-025	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS FOR KIDS, #9416 5" BLUNT POINT		10.00	PR	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.3300	\$1.3300	\$13.30 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$15.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.6400	\$1.6400	\$16.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6700	\$1.6700	\$16.70
1710-030	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKAR 8" HOME/OFFICE, # 3452, 3-1/2" CUT		29.00	PR	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$5.5900	\$5.5900	\$162.11 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1710-030	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKAR 8" HOME/OFFICE, # 3452, 3-1/2" CUT		29.00	PR	(No substitutes)		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$171.10
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.2800	\$6.2800	\$182.12
1710-031	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKAR 8" LEFT HANDED SCISSORS		1.00	PACK	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Priced each	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8600	\$7.8600	\$7.86 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.3100	\$8.3100	\$8.31
1725-010	SENTENCE STRIPS: PACON SENTENCE STRIPS, 24" X 3", 100 STRIPS/PKG, 100# TAGBOARD, RULED 1-1/2" GUIDELINE ON ONE SIDE, SINGLE LINE RULED ON OPPOSITE SIDE, ASST COLOR, PACON 5157 OR EQUAL		28.00	PKG			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.9400	\$1.9400	\$54.32 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$57.96
1730-020	SPELLING BOOKS/STRIPS: SPELLING SLIPS, 4" X 10-1/2", 500/PKG, MODERN 702		1.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5700	\$1.5700	\$1.57 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$1.96
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.9800	\$1.9800	\$1.98
1745-010	SHEET PROTECTOR: POLY SHEET PROTECTORS, TOP LOADING, STANDARD WEIGHT, 100/BOX, UNV-21124		31.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 084904 - - pack of 50	4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.4200	\$1.4200	\$44.02
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$62.00 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$86.18
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.9400	\$5.9400	\$184.14
1760-010	SPONGES: SPONGE, CELLULOSE 1-3/4" X 4-1/2" X 6".		18.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9300	\$0.9300	\$16.74 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1760-010	SPONGES: SPONGE, CELLULOSE 1-3/4" X 4-1/2" X 6".		18.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.6600	\$1.6600	\$29.88
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$30.42
1760-020	SPONGES: SPONGE, CELLULOSE 2" X 4-5/8" X 7".		2.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1500	\$2.1500	\$4.30 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$5.04
1770-010	STAMP PADS/INK: BLACK INK, #1, 2-3/4" X 4-1/4"		7.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3100	\$0.3100	\$2.17 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.8900	\$0.8900	\$6.23
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$7.00
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$26.53
1770-012	STAMP PADS/INK: RED INK, #1, 2-3/4" X 4-1/4"		2.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3100	\$0.3100	\$0.62 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$2.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.0300	\$1.0300	\$2.06
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$7.58
1770-014	STAMP PADS/INK: BLUE INK #1, 1-3/4" X 4-1/4"		10.00	EA			
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.3100	\$0.3100	\$3.10 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.8900	\$0.8900	\$8.90
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$10.00
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$37.90

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1800-010	STAPLE REMOVER: PLASTIC/METAL JAW TYPE		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.2500	\$0.2500	\$1.50 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.3300	\$0.3300	\$1.98
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.4300	\$0.4300	\$2.58
1800-020	STAPLE REMOVER: BLADE TYPE, BUILT-IN MAGNET & SLIDE SWITCH, SWINGLINE #38121		36.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.8000	\$1.8000	\$64.80 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.2100	\$2.2100	\$79.56
1805-012	STAPLES: SWINGLINE HIGH-CAPACITY STAPLES, 3/8", 2500/BOX, ITEM: 854518 MODEL: S7035550		2.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7100	\$3.7100	\$7.42 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$7.60
1805-020	STAPLES: FOR STANDARD STAPLERS, 5000/BOX		72.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$36.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6300	\$0.6300	\$45.36
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6600	\$0.6600	\$47.52
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.9200	\$0.9200	\$66.24
1805-025	STAPLES: SWINGLINE SPEEDPOINT, 1/4" LEG LENGTH, 210 FULL STRIP, 5000 PER BOX		4.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.3000	\$2.3000	\$9.20 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$10.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8100	\$2.8100	\$11.24
1805-030	STAPLES: STANLEY BOSTITCH, B8 POWERCROWN STAPLES, 1/4", 5000/BOX, MFG #STCRP21151/4		6.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$11.40 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1805-030	STAPLES: STANLEY BOSTITCH, B8 POWERCROWN STAPLES, 1/4", 5000/BOX, MFG #STCRP21151/4		6.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$12.24
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$12.3300	\$12.3300	\$73.98
1805-054	STAPLES: Swingline heavy duty staples 1/4" box of 5000		4.00	BOX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.1300	\$1.1300	\$4.52 *
1810-010	STAPLER: PAPERPRO DESKTOP MODEL # 1100, NON-SKID BASE		6.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.5100	\$14.5100	\$87.06 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.9000	\$14.9000	\$89.40
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.1600	\$15.1600	\$90.96
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$21.9900	\$21.9900	\$131.94
1810-015	STAPLER: STANDARD, 6" LONG, STEEL CONSTRUCTION, FULL STRIP. RAPID #73602 OR EQUAL.		1.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.6400	\$6.6400	\$6.64 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.5300	\$8.5300	\$8.53
1810-020	STAPLER: HAND-SHAPED. BLACK HOLD 105, STANDARD STAPLES, THROAT DEPTH 2-1/2", OVERALL 4-1/2", BOS #42100.		8.00	EA			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$48.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8000	\$6.8000	\$54.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8900	\$6.8900	\$55.12
1810-025	STAPLER: SWINGLINE, COMMERCIAL DESK #44401, STAPLES UP TO 20 SHEETS		2.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$9.80 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$5.5000	\$5.5000	\$11.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
Category: 01 - General School Supplies								
1810-025	STAPLER: SWINGLINE, COMMERCIAL DESK #44401, STAPLES UP TO 20 SHEETS		2.00	EA	(No substitutes)			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.4700	\$8.4700	\$16.94	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.5300	\$8.5300	\$17.06	
1810-026	STAPLER: SWINGLINE 747 CLASSIC DESKTOP FULL STRIP STAPLER, 20 SHEET CAPACITY, BLACK		23.00	EACH	(No substitutes)			
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$179.40 *	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$253.00	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.8100	\$13.8100	\$317.63	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.7300	\$14.7300	\$338.79	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$20.5000	\$20.5000	\$471.50	
1810-027	STAPLER: SWINGLING HIGH-CAPACITY HEAVY DUTY STAPLER, BLACK, OFFICE DEPOT # 495515		2.00	EACH	(No substitutes)			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$35.1000	\$35.1000	\$70.20 *	
1810-035	STAPLER: SWINGLINE OPTIMA GRIP, FULL STRIP STAPLER, CAPACITY 25 SHTS OF 20 LB PAPER, SWINGLINE MODEL # 87811		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)			
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$14.4000	\$14.4000	\$57.60 *	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$22.9300	\$22.9300	\$91.72	
1830-001	STARS, 250/BOX, 1/2" DIAMETER	: GOLD	9.00	BX				
	Alt Bid: Sold 1100 per package			507		\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$19.26 *
	Alt Bid: Ace Label - 1100/package			3830		\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$19.62
1830-003	STARS, 250/BOX, 1/2" DIAMETER	: SILVER	5.00	BX				
	Alt Bid: Sold 1100 per package			507		\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$10.70 *
	Alt Bid: Ace Label - 1100/package			3830		\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$10.90

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1830-005	STARS, 250/BOX, 1/2" DIAMETER	: RED	2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: Sold 1100 per package	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$4.28 *
	Alt Bid: Ace Label - 1100/package	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$4.36
1830-007	STARS, 250/BOX, 1/2" DIAMETER	: GREEN	2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: Sold 1100 per package	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$4.28 *
	Alt Bid: Ace Label - 1100/package	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$4.36
1830-009	STARS, 250/BOX, 1/2" DIAMETER	: BLUE	2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: Sold 1100 per package	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$4.28 *
	Alt Bid: Ace Label - 1100/package	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$4.36
1900-020	TAPE, BOOK: BOOK TAPE, 4" X 15 YD, SCOTCH 845		3.00	EA			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$9.5000	\$9.5000	\$28.50 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.2100	\$10.2100	\$30.63
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.7700	\$10.7700	\$32.31
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$11.4900	\$11.4900	\$34.47
1902-005	TAPE, LABEL MAKER: BROTHER P-TOUCH TZE-231, BLACK ON WHITE TAPE, 0.5" X 26.2'		27.00	EA			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$259.20 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.6800	\$13.6800	\$369.36
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$14.0200	\$14.0200	\$378.54
1902-008	TAPE, LABEL MAKER: BROTHER P-TOUCH TZE-221, BLACK ON WHITE TAPE, 3/8" X 26.2'		6.00	EA			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$8.8000	\$8.8000	\$52.80 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$13.6900	\$13.6900	\$82.14

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1902-010	TAPE, LABEL MAKER: BROTHER DK-1201 DIE CUT FILE FOLDER PAPER LABELS, WHITE, 400 LABELS PER ROLL 1.1" x 3.5"		1.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$8.4000	\$8.4000	\$8.40 *
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$9.6100	\$9.6100	\$9.61
1905-010	TAPE, DISPENSER: FOR 3" CORE, SCOTCH #C25		7.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$29.2800	\$29.2800	\$204.96 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$30.6200	\$30.6200	\$214.34
1905-030	TAPE, DISPENSER: DESK TOP, W/1" CORE, 3M 900SD, OFFICE BASIC'S #72866		6.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1900	\$1.1900	\$7.14 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.1300	\$2.1300	\$12.78
1915-010	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED: DOUBLE COATED TRANSPARENT TAPE, STICKY ON BOTH SIDES. 1/2" X 1296", 3" CORE SIZE. SCOTCH #665 OR EQUAL.		6.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4100	\$5.4100	\$32.46 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.6400	\$5.6400	\$33.84
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.5300	\$7.5300	\$45.18
1925-010	TAPE, MASKING: 1/2" X 60 YDS, HIGHLAND 2600		38.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$29.64 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9300	\$0.9300	\$35.34
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.9300	\$0.9300	\$35.34
1925-015	TAPE, MASKING: 3/4" X 60 YDS, HIGHLAND 2600		47.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$44.65 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.0900	\$1.0900	\$51.23
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$56.40

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1925-015	TAPE, MASKING: 3/4" X 60 YDS, HIGHLAND 2600		47.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$65.33
1925-020	TAPE, MASKING: 1" X 60 YDS, HIGHLAND 2600		54.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$64.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.4200	\$1.4200	\$76.68
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$81.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$99.90
1925-025	TAPE, MASKING: 2" X 60 YDS, HIGHLAND 2600		28.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$79.52 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$84.00
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$3.5700	\$3.5700	\$99.96
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$103.32
1927-006	TAPE, MENDING: PLASTIC COATED GREEN CLOTH, 2"X180",KURTZ #12327		1.00	RL			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.1100	\$3.1100	\$3.11 *
1930-010	TAPE, PACKAGING: SCOTCH 3M CLEAR, 2" X 60 YDS., 1.9 MILS THICK, HIGHLAND #3710, 6 ROLLS/BOX		13.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$93.60 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.7400	\$7.7400	\$100.62
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$7.9600	\$7.9600	\$103.48
1930-015	TAPE, PACKAGING: SCOTCH HEAVY DUTY SHIPPING TAPE, 1-7/8" X 2.2 YDS, CLEAR, SCOTCH 142-B		45.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$2.1000	\$2.1000	\$94.50 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2600	\$2.2600	\$101.70

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1930-015	TAPE, PACKAGING: SCOTCH HEAVY DUTY SHIPPING TAPE, 1-7/8" X 2.2 YDS, CLEAR, SCOTCH 142-B		45.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL		\$2.3000	\$2.3000 \$103.50
1930-020	TAPE, PACKAGING: SCOTCH; SURE - START PACKING TAPE "RE-FILLS" 1.88" w X 25 yd's, CLEAR, 6 ROLLS / PKG, #DP-1000RF6		9.00		PKG	(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC		\$12.0000	\$12.0000 \$108.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$28.2500	\$28.2500 \$254.25
1932-010	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH TAPE, TRANSPARENT 1/2"X 1296", HIGHLAND #5910-1/2"		72.00		RL	(No substitutes)	
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.		\$0.5400	\$0.5400 \$38.88 *
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC		\$0.5500	\$0.5500 \$39.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$0.6700	\$0.6700 \$48.24
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$0.8200	\$0.8200 \$59.04
1932-013	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH TAPE, 1/2" X 800" W/THROW-AWAY DISPENSER. LEPAGE 29C		25.00		EA		
	Alt Bid: 1/2" x 450"	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$0.9500	\$0.9500 \$23.75
	Alt Bid: 12036 - - 1/2" x 1000" - - Scotch 3M	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$1.6300	\$1.6300 \$40.75 *
1932-014	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH MAGIC 810 TAPE VALUE PACK 10 COUNT (KURTZ #12104)		21.00		EACH	(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL		\$15.8000	\$15.8000 \$331.80 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$20.2800	\$20.2800 \$425.88
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS		\$21.1200	\$21.1200 \$443.52
1932-020	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH TAPE, TRANSPARENT 3/4"X 1296", HIGHLAND #5910-3/4"		59.00		RL	(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC		\$0.5300	\$0.5300 \$31.27 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL		\$0.7000	\$0.7000 \$41.30
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES		\$0.8900	\$0.8900 \$52.51

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1932-020	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH TAPE, TRANSPARENT 3/4"X 1296", HIGHLAND #5910-3/4"		59.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$67.85
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.1800	\$1.1800	\$69.62
1932-022	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH MAGIC INVISIBLE TAPE, 3/4" X 1000", SCOTCH 810, 12 ROLLS/PACK		9.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$18.7600	\$18.7600	\$168.84 *
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$21.0000	\$21.0000	\$189.00
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$21.6400	\$21.6400	\$194.76
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$23.7200	\$23.7200	\$213.48
1932-024	TAPE, TRANSPARENT: SCOTCH TAPE, INVISIBLE TAPE, 3/4"X 1296", HIGHLAND #6200		88.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.6300	\$0.6300	\$55.44 *
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$70.40
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$96.80
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$134.64
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.5400	\$2.5400	\$223.52
1950-010	TENT CARDS: TENT CARDS, WHITE, 2-1/2" X 8-1/2", 100/BOX, AVERY 5305		3.00	BX	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$12.5000	\$12.5000	\$37.50 *
		4932 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.			\$17.6200	\$17.6200	\$52.86
1950-015	TENT CARDS: NAME PLATES, STAR STUDENTS, TENT FOLD, 36/PACK, EUREKA #843560-AKOQ OR EQUAL		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.6500	\$3.6500	\$10.95 *
	Alt Bid: STD5723 Alphabet Tented Reference Nameplates - 36/pack	3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING			\$7.5900	\$7.5900	\$22.77

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 01 - General School Supplies							
1990-010	WHITE BOARD CLEANER: ERASER, DRY MARKER BOARD, BOARD GEAR #QRT920335		20.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5300	\$0.5300	\$10.60 *
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$30.00
		3991		LAKESHORE LEARNING	\$2.8400	\$2.8400	\$56.80
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$64.00
1990-012	WHITE BOARD CLEANER: ERASER, DRY MARKER BOARD, SOFT PILE, FULLY WASHABLE, 5", EXPO #81505		5.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$7.00 *
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$7.50
		4932		SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.	\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$9.25
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.8600	\$1.8600	\$9.30
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.0200	\$2.0200	\$10.10
1990-020	WHITE BOARD CLEANER: DRY ERASE BOARD CLEANER, 8 OX SPRAY, MILD FORMULA CLEANER, LOW ODOR, EXPO # SANFORD 81823		26.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$52.00 *
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3200	\$2.3200	\$60.32
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.5400	\$2.5400	\$66.04
Category Totals for selected items:						10,532.00	\$35,123.06